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DHM Panel Survey
March, 2021; N=600

HOW TO READ CROSSTABLES

Q1. All in all, do you think things are headed in the right
direction or are things pretty much on the wrong track?

Gender SUBGROUP RESULTS

Total 1371 599 ¥ &0
100% 100% 100%
(B) (©)

I'_leght direction 943 394 5498 im
| 69% 66% 71% !
mi Wrong track 236 126C i 100

17% 21% |} 14%
Don’t know 192 79 113
. 14% 13% 15%

How to Read Crosstables: In the example chart (left), rows represent the three possible response
options to the question “All in all, do you think things are headed in the right direction, or are things
pretty much on the wrong track?” The three response options are: “right direction,” “wrong track,” and
“don’t know.” The amounts in each response category sum to the amount in the “total” row at the top
of the table.

The first column, or banner, is the “Total” column. It reflects the overall results.

The next two columns reflect the results of a subgroup, “Gender.” The gender subgroup is composed
of Males and Females, each with their own column. Both gender groups are assigned a letter
(Male=B, Female=C).

These two columns show how males’ attitudes compare to females’ attitudes. As shown in the chart,
69% of the full sample thinks things are headed in the right direction. Looking at the gender
subgroup, 71% of women think things are headed in the right direction, compared to 66% of men.

Statistically Significant Differences: If a pair of cells has a difference which is statistically
significant, the larger of the two cells is flagged with the letter of the opposite column. The test shows
the difference in females’ attitudes about things being headed in the right direction is statistically

significantly different than those of males’, which is signified by a “B” (the letter given to Males) next to females’ results for “right direction.”

The footnote indicates the level of significance (sig=.05). This level of significance means that 5% of the time, the difference between how the two groups feel about the direction is due to

random chance, while 95% of the time the difference is meaningful.

Statement of Limitations: Any sampling of opinions or attitudes is subject to a margin of error, which represents the difference between a sample of a given population and the total
population. The margin of error is a statistic expressing the amount of random sampling error in a survey's results and differs by sample size, as reflected in the table below.

Margin of Error Based on Sample Size

N=1200 N=1000 N=800 | N=600 | N=500 N=400 N=300 N=200 N=150 N=100

+/- 2.8% +/- 3.1% +/- 3.5% +/- 4.0% +- 4.4%

+/- 4.9%

+/- 5.7% +/- 6.9% +/- 8.0% +/- 9.8% +/- 13.8%


http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Sampling_error
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Statistical_survey

DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q1. All things considered, would you say that Oregon is headed in the right direction or are things off on the wrong track?

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —--—-———-—-—-- Age = mmm oo o =
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Right direction 241 119D 69D 53 112 126 46 66 81 48 205 36 80 77 84N 126 75 30 10
40% 46% 44% 29% 38% 42% 43% 42% 43% 32% 40% 40% 39% 35% 47% 39% 41% 51% 31%
Wrong track 269 99 67 103BC 16l1F 107 29 66G 82G 91GH 235 34 81 115M0 74 133 95P 23 18
45% 39% 43% 55% 54% 36% 27% 42% 44% 61%I 46% 38% 40% 53% 41% 41% 52% 39% 55%
Don't know 90 40 20 30 23 64E 33HIJ 243 23 10 70 19K 43NO 25 22 640 15 6 5
15% 15% 13% 16% 8% 22% 30% 15% 12% 7% 14% 22% 21% 12% 12% 20% 8% 11% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q1. All things considered, would you say that Oregon is headed in the right direction or are things off on the wrong track?

Q1l: Q8: Climate Change Ql2:
Party Children Direction -—--—--------------——-
————————————————— At Home -——-—-—------ Climate Climate
NAV/ —=————————- Right Wrong Change

Keep

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same

Total 600 209 152 195 123 477 241 269 3
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (
Right direction 241 143CD 29 56 51 190 241H - 1
40% 68% 19% 29% 42% 40% 100%
Wrong track 269 43 107BD 104B 50 219 - 269G
45% 21% 70% 53% 41% 46% 100%
Don't know 90 23 16 35 22 68 - -
15% 11% 10% 18% 18% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO

231
100%
(J)

40
18%

1601
69%

31
13%

206 238
100% 100%
(K) (L)
34 143K
17% 60%
150LM 73
73% 31%
22 23
11% 9%

Taxes And Spending

72
100%
(M)

36K
50%

23
32%

13
18%

Q36:Worry About
-- COVID-19 ---
Very/ Not Too/

Some-—

crease what

359
100%
(N)

1850
52%

126
35%

48
13%

At All

222
100%
(0)

50
22%

138N
62%

34
15%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14,

Q2. Impression of the following: Governor Kate Brown

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

600
100%

227
38%

68
11%

159
26%

337
56%

117

220

258
100%
(B)

116D
45%

35
14%

80D
31%

129
50%

54
21%

75
29%

14
5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

156
100%
()

58
37%

17
11%

41
26%

86
55%

25
16%

61
39%

12
8%

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State Male

2021

Gender
——————————— Age
F_ _______________________
male 18-29 30-44 45-64
297 297 108 156 186
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
106 118 34 65 78
36% 40% 31% 42% 42%
31 37 5 16 31G
10% 13% 4% 10% 17%
75 81 29 49 47
25% 27% 27% 32% 25%
178 156 62 82 95
60% 52% 58% 52% 51%
53 63 281 391 25
18% 21% 26% 25% 13%
125F 93 35 42 70
42% 31% 32% 27% 38%
12 23 123 9J 137
4% 8% 11% 6% 7%
KL, MNO, POQORS

Income

185
100%
(Q)

66
36%

17
9%

49
27%

107
58%

30
16%

7TR
42%

12
6%

60
100%
(R)

22
37%

5
8%

17
29%

35
58%

20PQ
34%

15
25%

3
5%

$50K- $100K- $150K
$100K $150K Or >

33
100%
(S)

13

o~

o°

—

o

[ [CISEN
O w oo NelNe} [e)N\e) (6146 =
oe o° oe o°

Ethnicity Education
White H.S. Some Coll <
65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K
150 510 90 204 216 180 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
50 200 27 68 67 92MN 126
33% 39% 30% 33% 31% 51% 39%
17 65L 4 16 21 32MN 42
11% 13% 4% 8% 10% 18% 13%
34 135 24 52 46 60N 84
22% 27% 26% 26% 21% 33% 26%
98HI 281 56 1150 1410 81 176
66% 55% 62% 56% 65% 45% 54%
25 95 23 36 47 34 61
17% 19% 25% 18% 22% 19% 19%
73GH 187 33 790 940 47 115
49% 37% 37% 39% 43% 26% 36%
2 29 7 21NO 8 7 21
1% 6% 8% 10% 4% 4% 7%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2

Q2. Impression of the following: Governor Kate Brown

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Ql:

Party Children Direc

————————————————— At Home
NAV/ —-—-—--—-—-

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

209 152 195 123
100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) () (D) (E)

227 135CD 23 58C 51
38% 64% 15% 30% 41

No Dir

68 46CD 7 13 11
11% 22% 4% 7% 9%
159 89CD 16 45C 39
26% 43% 11% 23% 32%
337 67 127BD 121B 68
56% 32% 84% 62% 56%
117 41 25 40 29
20% 20% 17% 20% 24%
220 26 102BD 81B 39
37% 12% 67% 42% 32%
36 8 1 16C

6% 4% 1% 8% %

columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ,

176 176H
37% 73%
57 65H
12% 27%

120 110H
25% 46%

269 52
56% 22%
88 33
19% 14%

181 19
38% %
32 13

7% 5%

KLM, NO

tion

23

[

]

235G
87%

60G
22%

176G
65%

10
4%

021

08: Climate Change Ql2:

Climate

Right Wrong Change

Climat
Change

e

231
100%
(J)

35
15%

10
4%

25
11%

1901
82%

38
17%

1511
66%

6

w
o°

Taxes And Spending

Keep
Track Believer Skeptical crease Same

De-

29
14%

1641LM
79%

32
15%

1321LM
64%

7
4

o°

238
100%
(L)

122K
51%

45K
19%

77K
32%

107
45%

54
23%

53M
22%

9
4

o°

In-
crease

72
100%
(M)

42K
58%

11K
15%

31K
43%

Q36:Wor
-—- COVI
Very/
Some-—
what

359
100%
(N)

1850
51%

620
17%

1220
34%

159
44%

830
23%

75
21%

16

ry About
D-19 ---
Not Too/
Not

At All

222
100%
(0)

35
16%
2%

30
14%

173N
78%

33
15%

140N
63%

15
7%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q3. Impression of the following: President Joe Biden

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —--—-—-——-—-—-- Age = mmm oo o =
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Total positive 318 153D 89D 76 144 170 53 89 105 71 269 49 98 105 115MN 164 93 41PQ 19
53% 59% 57% 41% 49% 57% 49% 57% 56% 47% 53% 54% 48% 49% 64% 51% 50% 70% 59%
Very positive 170 92D 44 34 79 88 17 43 64G 46G 153L 17 47 56 67MN 87 46 20 17PQ
28% 36% 28% 18% 27% 30% 16% 27% 34% 31% 30% 19% 23% 26% 37% 27% 25% 34% 50%
Somewhat positive 148 61 45 42 65 82 36J 46J 41 25 116 32K 51 50 48 77 47 21s
25% 24% 29% 22% 22% 28% 33% 30% 22% 17% 23% 35% 25% 23% 26% 24% 25% 35% 9%
Total negative 238 87 58 94BC 138F 100 47 50 65 77HI 204 35 80 97 61 129R 81R 15 14
40% 34% 37% 50% 47% 33% 43% 32% 35% 51% 40% 38% 39% 45% 34% 40% 44% 25% 41%
Somewhat negative 72 30 14 28 32 38 241 221 7 191 57 14 21 29 21 38 26 4 3
12% 12% 9% 15% 11% 13% 22% 14% 4% 13% 11% 16% 10% 14% 12% 12% 14% % 9%
Very negative 167 57 44 66B 106F 62 23 28 58H 57GH 146 20 59 67 40 90 55 11 10
28% 22% 28% 35% 36% 21% 21% 18% 31% 38% 29% 23% 29% 31% 22% 28% 30% 18% 32%
Don't know 43 18 9 16 14 28 8J 16J 177 2 37 7 26NO 14 4 30 10 3 -
7% 7% 6% 9% 5% 9% 7% 11% 9% 2% 7% 7% 13% 6% 2% 9% 6% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14,

Q3. Impression of the following:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Party Children
_________________ At Home
NAV/ —-—-—-——-—-

President Joe Biden

Ql:

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir
600 209 152 195 123 477 241
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
318 182CD 32 88C 78F 240 204H
53% 87% 21% 45% 63% 50% 85%
170 118Ch 13 35C 41 130 131H
28% 57% 9% 18% 33% 27% 54%
148 63C 19 53C 37 111 73H
25% 30% 13% 27% 30% 23% 30%
238 21 114BD 92B 41 197 31
40% 10% 75% 47% 34% 41% 13%
72 11 14 39BC 13 59 19
12% % % 20% 10% 12% %
167 10 100BD 53B 29 138 12
28% 5% 66% 27% 23% 29% 5%
43 6 6 15 40 6
7% 3% 4% 8% % 8% 2%
columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO

Direction

2021

Climate
Right Wrong Change
i Track Believer Skeptical crease Same

Climate

231
100%
(J)

62
27%

20
9%

42
18%

1521
66%

30
13%

1221
53%

16
7%

Climate Change Q12:
Taxes And Spending

Keep

206
100%
(K)

59
28%

27
13%

31
15%

136LM
66%

31
15%

105LM
51%

12
6%

238
100%
(L)

162K
68%

91K
38%

71K
30%

63
26%

28
12%

35
15%

13
5%

72
100%
(M)

49K
68%

31K
43%

19
26%

17
24%

= -
0o WO o
o0

o°

o°

Some-—
crease what

Q36:Worry About

-- COVID-19 ---
Very/ Not Too/
At All
359 222
100% 100%
(N) (0)
2600 51
72% 23%
1470 19
41% 9%
1130 32
31% 14%
83 153N
23% 69%
38 33
11% 15%
45 120N
12% 54%
17 18
5% 8%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q4. Impression of the following: Les Schwab Tires

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —--—-———-—-—-- Age 0 mmm oo o =
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)

Total positive 463 189 118 156B 238 221 75 108 154GH 126GH 396 67 154 169 140 244 144 48 28
T7% 73% 76% 84% 80% 74% 70% 69% 83% 84% 78% 74% 75% 78% 78% 75% 78% 80% 84%

Very positive 215 87 49 79 107 107 30 49 69 66GH 184 31 80 71 64 114 68 18 15
36% 34% 31% 42% 36% 36% 28% 31% 37% 44% 36% 35% 39% 33% 35% 35% 37% 31% 46%

Somewhat positive 248 101 70 77 132 114 45 59 85 60 213 36 74 98 76 130 76 30 12
41% 39% 45% 42% 44% 38% 41% 38% 46% 40% 42% 40% 36% 45% 42% 40% 41% 50% 38%

Total negative 69 35 19 15 34 35 14 22 16 17 56 12 15 29 24 35 23 7 3
11% 14% 12% % 11% 12% 13% 14% % 11% 11% 14% % 13% 14% 11% 13% 12% 10%

Somewhat negative 53 28 13 12 27 26 12 18 10 13 46 7 11 27M 15 28 18 5 2
% 11% 8% % % 9% 11% 12% % 9% 9% 8% % 12% 8% 9% 10% 9% 6%

Very negative 15 7 5 3 7 9 2 4 6 3 11 5 4 3 9N 7 5 2 2
3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3% 5%

Don't know 68 34 19 15 24 42E 1913 26J 16 8 57 11 35NO 18 16 45 17 4 2
11% 13% 12% 8% 8% 14% 18% 16% 9% 5% 11% 12% 17% 8% 9% 14% 9% 7% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q4. Impression of the following: Les Schwab Tires

Ql: 08: Climate Change Ql2: Q036:Worry About

Party Children Direction -—--------—------——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---

————————————————— At Home -—--------- Climate Climate -————-—---—-—-—-—-------- Very/ Not Too/
NAV/ —=————————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Total 600 209 152 195 123 477 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359 222
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Total positive 463 144 136B 158B 95 368 182 213 232 189 170M 184 51 278 177
T7% 69% 90% 81% 78% T7% 75% 79% 75% 82% 82% T7% 70% T7% 80%

Very positive 215 68 74BD 66 39 176 88 105 107 88 83 84 23 129 84
36% 33% 48% 34% 32% 37% 36% 39% 35% 38% 40% 35% 32% 36% 38%

Somewhat positive 248 76 62 91 57 192 94 107 125 100 87 100 28 149 93
41% 36% 41% 47% 46% 40% 39% 40% 41% 44% 42% 42% 38% 42% 42%

Total negative 69 34C 9 21 14 54 28 35 37 27 23 28 13 41 27
11% 16% 6% 11% 12% 11% 12% 13% 12% 12% 11% 12% 18% 11% 12%

Somewhat negative 53 25C 5 18C 11 43 22 29 27 22 16 25 11 29 24
% 12% 3% 9% % 9% 9% 11% % % 8% 10% 15% % 11%

Very negative 15 9 4 2 4 12 6 6 10 5 7 3 2 12 3
% 4% 3% 1% % 2% 3% % % 2% 3% 1% 3% % 1%

Don't know 68 31C 7 16 13 55 31 22 40J 15 14 26 8 40 18
11% 15% 5% 8% 11% 12% 13% 8% 13% 6% 7% 11% 12% 11% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q5. Impression of the following: Oregon Public Broadcasting

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —--—-———-—-—-- Age = mmm oo o o
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)

Total positive 417 200CD 105 112 192 223E 62 119G 134G 103 358 59 137 145 135 219 133 43 23
70% 77% 67% 60% 65% 75% 57% 76% 72% 69% 70% 66% 67% 67% 75% 68% 72% 72% 70%

Very positive 184 90D 50 44 82 100 22 49 67G 47 162 22 60 64 60 98 58 16 13
31% 35% 32% 24% 28% 34% 20% 31% 36% 31% 32% 25% 29% 30% 33% 30% 32% 27% 38%
Somewhat positive 233 110 55 68 109 123 40 70 67 56 196 37 77 81 75 121 75 27 10
39% 43% 35% 37% 37% 41% 37% 45% 36% 38% 38% 41% 38% 37% 42% 37% 40% 46% 31%
Total negative 91 31 26 34 60F 30 18 20 23 30 77 14 34 34 23 44 31 8 8
15% 12% 17% 18% 20% 10% 17% 13% 12% 20% 15% 16% 17% 16% 13% 14% 17% 13% 25%
Somewhat negative 61 20 19 21 39F 21 14 13 14 20 51 10 280 24 9 30 20 7 4
10% 8% 12% 12% 13% 7% 13% 8% % 13% 10% 11% 14% 11% 5% 9% 11% 11% 11%
Very negative 30 11 7 12 22F 9 4 7 9 10 26 4 6 10 14M 13 11 1 5PR

5% 4% 5% 7% 7% 3% 4% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 3% 5% 8% 4% 6% 2% 15%

Don't know 92 27 25 40B 44 45 28HJ 17 29 17 75 16 33 37 22 610Q 21 9 2
15% 10% 16% 21% 15% 15% 26% 11% 16% 11% 15% 18% 16% 17% 12% 19% 11% 14% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q5. Impression of the following: Oregon Public Broadcasting

Ql: 08: Climate Change Ql2: Q036:Worry About

Party Children Direction -—--------—------——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---

————————————————— At Home -—--------- Climate Climate —————-—-—--—--—-—-------- Very/ Not Too/
NAV/ —=————————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Total 600 209 152 195 123 477 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359 222
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Total positive 417 174CD 77 134cC 87 330 202H 156 2523 132 110 197K 62K 2800 129
70% 83% 51% 69% 71% 69% 84% 58% 81% 57% 53% 83% 86% 78% 58%

Very positive 184 107CD 23 48 35 150 115H 49 1300 45 31 106K 26K 1340 48
31% 51% 15% 25% 28% 31% 48% 18% 42% 20% 15% 45% 36% 37% 21%

Somewhat positive 233 67 54 86B 53 180 87 107 122 87 79 91 36 147 82
39% 32% 36% 44% 43% 38% 36% 40% 39% 38% 38% 38% 50% 41% 37%
Total negative 91 10 49BD 28B 17 74 9 75G 14 671 63LM 19 3 35 52N
15% 5% 32% 15% 14% 15% 4% 28% 4% 29% 31% 8% 4% 10% 23%
Somewhat negative 61 6 33BD 19B 13 47 8 48G 10 421 441M 12 2 26 31N
10% 3% 22% 10% 11% 10% 3% 18% 3% 18% 21% % 3% 7% 14%
Very negative 30 4 16B 9 4 26 1 27G 4 251 191LM 8 1 9 21N
% 2% 11% % % % 1% 10% 1% 11% 9% % 1% 2% %

Don't know 92 26 26 32 18 73 30 38 44 32 33 22 7 44 41
15% 12% 17% 17% 15% 15% 12% 14% 14% 14% 16% 9% 10% 12% 19%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q6. Impression of the following: Public school teachers in your community

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —--—-———-—-—-- Age = s oo oo o o=
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)

Total positive 423 192 104 127 193 226E 80 109 133 102 357 67 140 154 130 234 124 43 22
71% 74% 67% 68% 65% 76% 74% 70% 71% 68% 70% 74% 68% 71% 72% 72% 67% 73% 67%

Very positive 187 87 41 59 86 101 33 54 62 38 164 23 67 68 52 106 51 20 10
31% 34% 26% 32% 29% 34% 31% 35% 34% 25% 32% 26% 33% 32% 29% 33% 28% 33% 31%

Somewhat positive 236 105 63 68 107 126 47 54 70 64 192 44K 73 86 78 127 73 24 12
39% 41% 41% 36% 36% 42% 44% 35% 38% 43% 38% 49% 36% 40% 43% 39% 40% 40% 37%
Total negative 104 39 30 35 71F 31 13 28 26 36GI 90 14 30 35 38 36 43P 14P 11P
17% 15% 19% 19% 24% 10% 12% 18% 14% 24% 18% 15% 15% 16% 21% 11% 23% 24% 33%
Somewhat negative 74 30 20 24 48F 24 9 20 19 27G 66 8 23 25 26 24 32P 10P 8P
12% 12% 13% 13% 16% 8% 8% 13% 10% 18% 13% 9% 11% 12% 15% 7% 17% 16% 25%

Very negative 29 9 10 10 22F 7 5 8 7 10 24 5 7 10 12 12 11 4 3
5% 3% 6% 6% 8% 2% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 4% 6% 7% 8%

Don't know 73 27 21 24 33 40 15 19 28 12 64 9 340 27 12 54QRS 17 2 -

12% 11% 14% 13% 11% 14% 13% 12% 15% 8% 12% 10% 17% 12% 7% 17% 9% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q6. Impression of the following: Public school teachers in your community

Ql: 08: Climate Change Ql2: Q036:Worry About

Party Children Direction -—--------—------——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---

————————————————— At Home -—--------- Climate Climate -————-—-—--—---—-------- Very/ Not Too/
NAV/ —=————————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Total 600 209 152 195 123 477 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359 222
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Total positive 423 173CD 95 126 96 327 206H 150 2533 132 109 189K 62K 2850 131
71% 82% 63% 65% 78% 69% 86% 56% 82% 57% 53% 79% 86% 79% 59%

Very positive 187 93CD 37 51 45 143 114H 48 1247 48 32 92K 32K 1280 55
31% 44% 24% 26% 36% 30% 47% 18% 40% 21% 15% 39% 45% 36% 25%

Somewhat positive 236 80 58 76 51 185 92 101 129 84 77 97 30 1570 76
39% 38% 38% 39% 42% 39% 38% 38% 42% 37% 38% 41% 41% 44% 34%
Total negative 104 17 39B 41B 25 78 10 89G 24 741 67LM 26 6 43 58N
17% 8% 26% 21% 21% 16% 4% 33% 8% 32% 33% 11% 8% 12% 26%
Somewhat negative 74 12 26B 32B 16 59 7 63G 20 491 51IM 16 4 33 40N
12% 6% 17% 16% 13% 12% 3% 24% 6% 21% 25% % 5% % 18%
Very negative 29 5 14B 9 10 20 2 25G 4 251 17 10 2 9 18N
% 2% 9% 5% % 4% 1% % 1% 11% % % 2% % %
Don't know 73 20 17 27 2 71E 25 31 33 24 30 22 5 32 33N
12% 9% 12% 14% 1% 15% 10% 11% 11% 11% 14% 9% 6% 9% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14,

2021

Q7. Impression of the following: Unions that represent public school teachers

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

Tri

Willa-
mette

Total County Valley State Male

600
100%

303
51%

106
18%

197
33%

190
32%

91
15%

99
17%

107
18%

258
100%
(B)

145D
56%

52
20%

92D
36%

77
30%

45
17%

32
12%

36
14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

156
100%
()

78
50%

20
13%

57D
37%

50
32%

25
16%

25
16%

29
18%

Gender
——————————— Age
F_ _______________________
male 18-29 30-44 45-64
297 297 108 156 186
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
135 165E 62J 91J 937
46% 55% 57% 58% 50%
48 57 2913 36IJ 25
16% 19% 26% 23% 13%
87 108 33 54 68
29% 36% 31% 35% 37%
120F 69 24 38 54
41% 23% 22% 25% 29%
49 42 15 20 27
16% 14% 14% 13% 15%
71F 27 10 18 27
24% 9% 9% 12% 15%
41 63E 22 217 38
14% 21% 20% 17% 21%
KL, MNO, POQORS

Income

$50K- $100K- $150K
$100K $150K Or >

Ethnicity
White
65+ Alone POC
150 510 90
100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L)
57 252 51
38% 49% 57%
16 88 18
11% 17% 20%
41 164 33
27% 32% 37%
73GH 164 26
49%1 32% 29%
29 75 15
19% 15% 17%
44GHI 89 10
30% 17% 12%
20 94 13
13% 18% 14%

Education
H.S. Some Coll
Or < Coll Grad+
204 216 180
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
96 105 102
47% 49% 57%
35 33 38
17% 15% 21%
61 73 64
30% 34% 35%
54 78 58
26% 36% 32%
32 34 25
16% 16% 14%
22 44M 33
11% 20% 18%
54NO 33 20
27% 15% 11%

<
$50K

323
100%
(P)

167
52%

59
18%

108
33%

82
26%

41
13%

41
13%

73Q
23%

185
100%
(Q)

85

o

o

o°

6
9
6
6
0
5

~J ww N =

P
40%

32
17%

43P
23%

25
13%

60
100%
(R)

32
53%

10
17%

22
36%

21
36%

14P
24%

7
12%

7
11%

33
100%
(S)

19
58%
8
24%

11
34%

12
35%

Jy

o°

N
~IN [6Xee] ow

o

o°

15



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q7. Impression of the following: Unions that represent public school teachers

Ql: 08: Climate Change Ql2: Q036:Worry About

Party Children Direction -—--------—------——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---

————————————————— At Home -—--------- Climate Climate —————-—-—--—--—-—-------- Very/ Not Too/
NAV/ —=————————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Total 600 209 152 195 123 4717 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359 222
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Total positive 303 146CD 43 96C 79F 224 182H 78 2113 68 54 157K 53K 2190 76
51% 70% 28% 49% 64% 47% 75% 29% 68% 29% 26% 66% 73% 61% 34%

Very positive 106 51C 16 34 32F 74 69H 23 82J 15 13 54K 22K 750 28
18% 25% 10% 18% 26% 16% 29% 8% 27% 7% 6% 23% 31% 21% 12%

Somewhat positive 197 94CD 27 61C 47 150 113H 56 1293 53 42 103K 31K 1440 48
33% 45% 18% 31% 39% 31% 47% 21% 42% 23% 20% 43% 42% 40% 22%
Total negative 190 31 85BD 66B 27 163E 25 153G 52 1241 1221M 47 10 83 106N
32% 15% 56% 34% 22% 34% 10% 57% 17% 54% 59% 20% 14% 23% 48%

Somewhat negative 91 17 38B 30B 11 79 20 61G 31 521 42L 29 10 54 36
15% % 25% 15% % 17% 8% 23% 10% 23% 21% 12% 13% 15% 16%
Very negative 99 14 47BD 36B 16 84 5 93G 20 721 80LM 18 1 28 70N
17% % 31% 18% 13% 18% 2% 34% % 31% 39% % 1% % 32%

Don't know 107 33 24 33 17 90 34 38 46 39 30 34 9 57 40
18% 16% 16% 17% 14% 19% 14% 14% 15% 17% 14% 14% 13% 16% 18%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO

16



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14,

Q8. Question withheld for future release

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

2021

17



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14,

Q9. Question withheld for future release

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

2021

18
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Q10. Question withheld for future release

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO

2021

19



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q11. What is the most important issue that you would like the Oregon Legislature to address this session?

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —--—-———-—-—-- Age = mmm oo o =
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Homelessness/poverty 101 49 28 24 49 51 15 30 35 22 86 15 450 33 24 640Q 20 9 8
17% 19% 18% 13% 17% 17% 14% 19% 19% 14% 17% 17% 22% 15% 13% 20% 11% 16% 23%
Environmental
concerns/Climate 80 46C 14 20 35 43 14 23 29 14 69 11 21 37 21 41 27 8 3
change 13% 18% % 11% 12% 14% 13% 15% 16% % 13% 12% 10% 17% 12% 13% 14% 14% 11%
COVID crisis/ 70 27 25 19 35 36 11 14 22 24 63 8 21 21 27 41 19 8 2
pandemic/vaccination 12% 10% 16% 10% 12% 12% 10% % 12% 16% 12% 8% 10% 10% 15% 13% 11% 14% 5%
Economy/re-opening
the state/supporting 52 21 14 17 29 23 8 11 24 9 46 6 14 17 21 21 22P 6 3
businesses 9% 8% 9% % 10% 8% 8% 7% 13% 6% 9% 6% 7% 8% 12% 6% 12% 9% 9%
Education/schools/
sending kids back to 51 17 18 16 18 33E 13 13 14 11 44 8 15 18 18 22 22 6 1
school 9% 7% 12% 9% % 11% 12% 8% % 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% % 12% 10% 4%
Taxes/budget 49 21 12 16 37F 12 5 4 22H 18H 43 6 9 21 20M 22 18 4 6P
8% 8% 8% 9% 12% 4% 5% 2% 12% 12% 8% 7% 4% 10% 11% 7% 10% 6% 19%
Jobs/getting jobs 36 12 8 16 23 13 2 9 15 9 32 3 10 15 10 23 8 2 2
back/unemployment 6% % 5% 9% % % 2% 6% 8% 6% % 4% 5% 7% 6% % 4% 4% 7%
Government
Leadership/Political 31 10 6 15 19 10 3 5 10 13 25 5 8 12 10 22 6 1 1
correctness 5% 4% 4% 8% 7% 3% 3% 3% 5% 8% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 7% 3% 2% 3%
Healthcare 25 9 3 12 12 13 2 10 9 4 22 3 6 11 8 12 9 1 3
% 4% 2% % % % 2% % 5% 2% % 3% 3% % 4% % 5% 2% 9%
Affordable Housing 24 10 5 8 16 8 1 11J 11J 1 21 3 5 11 7 10 10 1 3
% 4% 3% 4% % 3% 1% % 6% 1% % 3% 3% % 4% % 5% 2% 8%
Crime/Safety/ 21 12 4 5 14 7 2 5 4 10 17 4 10 8 3 11 5 1 3
Violence 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 9%
Riots/protests 18 9 4 5 11 7 4 1 2 11HI 16 2 7 7 4 10 7 1 -
% 3% 2% 3% % 2% 4% 1% 1% 7% % 2% 3% 3% 2% % 4% 2%
Drug abuse/Marijuana 16 8 3 5 10 6 73 4 5 0 13 3 110 4 1 11 3 0 1
3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 7% 2% 3% * % 3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3%
Police Reform/law 13 9 2 2 5 9 3 5 1 4 9 3 3 6 4 9 4 - -
enforcement % 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Social justice/Law
and order/Upholding 12 3 5 4 9 3 - 5 3 4 11 1 1 7 4 2 5 4P 1
the Constitution 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 7% 3%
Social security/ 11 4 2 5 8 3 - 3 3 5 11 - 3 6 2 5 4 2 -
senior issues 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Income equality/ 9 4 4 1 1 7E 1 3 2 1 7 2 2 4 2 5 3 - -
minimum wage 1% 2% 2% * * 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Infrastructure/ 8 5 2 1 4 4 1 1 1 5 5 3 2 2 4 4 2 3 -
roads/bridges 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021
(continued)
Q11. What is the most important issue that you would like the Oregon Legislature to address this session?

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —--——-——-—-—-- Age = mmm oo o =
Tri mette Of Fe-  ———————— White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Alternative
resources/renewable 8 6 1 - 2 5 1 1 4 1 7 1 2 5 1 6 1 1 -
energies 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 2%
Immigration 7 2 3 2 6 2 - 3 1 4 6 1 - 5 3 - 5P 2P -
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Implementing lower 6 3 2 1 3 4 - 3 1 3 5 1 1 3 3 2 3 2 -
emission plans 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Helping/Taking care
of the people/giving 6 1 2 3 2 4 2 0 3 1 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 - -
welfare 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Second Amendment/gun 6 3 2 1 4 2 2 1 1 2 5 1 2 - 3 2 3 1 -
rights 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% * * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Mental Health 5 3 2 - 1 4 - 3 1 4 1 - 4 1 2 2 1 -
1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Racism/BLM 4 2 2 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 -
1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Cost of living/high 3 1 2 - 3 1 2 - 3 - 3 0 - 3 - - -
prices 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
Water issues 3 - 2 2 - 3 1 2 0 - 2 1 1 1 1 3 - - -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Women's rights/ 3 3 - - 2 1 - 3 - - 3 - 3 - - 2 1 - -
women's issues 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 2% 1% *
Transportation 3 3 - - 2 - - 1 2 3 0 0 1 2 2 - 1 -
1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% * * * 1% 1% 2%
Overcrowding/ 3 1 0 1 - 3 0 1 - 1 1 2K 1 2 - 2 - 1 -
overpopulation * * * 1% 1% * 1% * * 2% * 1% 1% 1%
None/No issues/ 17 9 1 7 11 6 4 6 3 4 14 3 2 5 11M 7 8 - 2
Positive mentions 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 6% 2% 4% 5
Other 31 14 38 9 10 18 6 8 8 8 25 6 13 6 12 16 8 4 3
% % 5% 5% % 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% % 6% % 3% % 5% 4% 6% 10
Don't know/Refused 37 10 12 15 5 30E 17HIJ 9 8 2 28 9 25NO 110 1 29Q 5 4 -
6% 4% 8% 8% 2% 10% 16% 6% 4% 2% 5% 10% 12% 5% * 9% 2% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q11. What is the most important issue that you would like the Oregon Legislature to address this session?

Ql: 08: Climate Change Ql2: Q036:Worry About

Party Children Direction -—--------—------——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---

————————————————— At Home -—--------- Climate Climate —————-—-—--—--—-—-------- Very/ Not Too/
NAV/ —=————————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Total 600 209 152 195 123 477 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359 222
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
Homelessness/poverty 101 36 20 42 13 89E 39 41 64J 30 32 41 15 64 37
17% 17% 13% 21% 10% 19% 16% 15% 21% 13% 16% 17% 20% 18% 17%
Environmental
concerns/Climate 80 46CD 13 14 18 61 48H 23 66J 14 16 39K 11 610 16
change 13% 22% 9% % 15% 13% 20% % 21% 6% 8% 16% 16% 17% 7%
COVID crisis/ 70 31C 8 26C 14 56 44H 17 48J 19 16 33 13K 560 14
pandemic/vaccination 12% 15% 5% 13% 12% 12% 18% % 15% 8% 8% 14% 17% 15% 6%
Economy/re-opening
the state/supporting 52 14 12 22 12 40 15 33G 18 291 23 24 4 23 29N
businesses 9% % % 11% 9% 8% 6% 12% 6% 12% 11% 10% 5% 6% 13%
Education/schools/
sending kids back to 51 16 16 14 21F 30 26 21 29 20 13 24 7 31 20
school 9% 8% 11% 7% 17% % 11% % % % % 10% 10% % %
Taxes/budget 49 9 23B 16 5 45 8 37G 11 341 39LM 9 1 16 34N
8% 4% 15% 8% 4% 9% 3% 14% 4% 15% 19% 4% 1% 4% 15%
Jobs/getting jobs 36 9 7 14 7 29 10 24 11 211 9 19 2 14 19N
back/unemployment 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% % 4% % % % 4% 8% 3% % %
Government
Leadership/Political 31 9 10 9 4 27 9 18 13 18 12 15 2 17 13
correctness 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 6% 4% 7% 4% 8% 6% 6% 3% 5% 6%
Healthcare 25 10 5 6 8 17 12 10 13 10 5 14 3 15 10
% % 3% 3% 6% % 5% % % % 3% % 5% % %
Affordable Housing 24 13C 2 9 7 17 10 11 12 12 3 14K 4 13 9
% % 2% 4% 6% % 4% % % % 1% % 6% % 4%
Crime/Safety/ 21 5 10 6 4 17 2 16G 4 151 11 5 3 13 8
Violence 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 1% 6% 1% 6% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4%
Riots/protests 18 3 12BD 3 2 17 1 16G 5 10 12L 4 1 11 6
% 1% 8% 2% 1% % * % 2% % 6% 2% 1% % 3%
Drug abuse/Marijuana 16 4 8 3 1 15 6 9 10 5 4 9 2 10 5
3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2%
Police Reform/law 13 6 4 2 3 10 6 4 8 4 5 4 1 10 3
enforcement % 3% 3% 1% 3% % 2% % 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% % 1%
Social justice/Law
and order/Upholding 12 5 4 3 2 10 5 7 3 91 7 4 - 5 5
the Constitution 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Social security/ 11 4 2 5 3 8 3 8 7 3 6 3 1 110 -
senior issues 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Income equality/ 9 6 1 2 4 5 6 2 6 2 2 3 2 8 1
minimum wage 1% 3% * 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% *
Infrastructure/ 8 3 2 3 1 7 3 3 5 3 3 4 1 4 4
roads/bridges 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021
(continued)
Q11. What is the most important issue that you would like the Oregon Legislature to address this session?

Ql: 08: Climate Change Ql2: Q036:Worry About

Party Children Direction -—--------—------——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---

————————————————— At Home -—--------- Climate Climate —————-—-—--—--—-—-------- Very/ Not Too/
NAV/ —=————————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Alternative
resources/renewable 8 4 - 3 1 7 5 1 5 1 3 3 1 5 2
energies 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Immigration 7 - 5B 3 3 5 - G 2 6 4 2 1 3 5
1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Implementing lower 6 4 1 1 2 5 5 2 6J 2 3 1 5 1
emission plans 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Helping/Taking care
of the people/giving 6 3 2 1 5 2 4 2 4 2 2 1 4 2
welfare 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Second Amendment/gun 6 2 1 3 1 5 1 3 2 2 4 - - 6 -
rights 1% 1% * 2% * 1% * 1% * 1% 2% 2%
Mental Health 5 4 - 1 2 3 4 1 5 - 1 3 0 4 1
1% 2% * 2% 1% 2% * 2% * 1% 1% 1% *
Racism/BLM 4 4 - 1 1 4 3 4 1 2 1 1 4 -
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
Cost of living/high 3 1 0 - 0 3 1 1 1 3 3 1 - 1 3
prices 1% * * * 1% * 1% * 1% 1% * * 1%
Water issues 3 2 - - 1 2 2 1 2 - 1 - -
1% 1% 1% * 1% * * * * *
Women's rights/ 3 1 - 2 1 3 - 2 - - 2 - 2 1
women's issues 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% *
Transportation 3 2 1 - - 3 2 - 3 - - 2 1 3 0
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
Overcrowding/ 3 - - 3 1 2 - 3 0 1 1 1 - - 3
overpopulation * 1% 1% * 1% * 1% * * %
None/No issues/ 17 6 4 7 4 13 9 4 4 9 9 4 0 5 10N
Positive mentions 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2% 1% 1% 5%
Other 31 6 11 12 7 24 7 17 17 11 11 8 5 19 11
% 3% 7% 6% 6% % 3% 6% % % % 3% 6% 5% %
Don't know/Refused 37 7 9 11 10 27 7 8 12 10 10 8 3 14 18
6% 3% 6% 6% 8% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q12. Which of the following statements is closest to how you feel about taxes and spending on public services in Oregon?

Area
“““““““““““““ Gender Ethnicity Education Income

Willa- Rest —--——-————-——- Age e e
Tri mette Of = Fe-  —mm—mmmmmmmm e White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K

Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) ()

a. Oregon spends too
much on public

services and taxes 206 88 50 67 120F 87 31 44 65 66GH 169 38 75 77 54 103 73 19 11

should be reduced. 34% 34% 32% 36% 40% 29% 29% 28% 35% 44% 33% 42% 37% 36% 30% 32% 39% 32% 35%

b. Oregon spends

about the right

amount on public

services and taxes

should remain the 238 93 71 74 125 112 44 741 65 55 211L 28 68 93 77 123 74 29 12

same. 40% 36% 46% 40% 42% 38% 41% 48% 35% 37% 41% 31% 33% 43% 43% 38% 40% 49% 37%

c. Oregon doesn't

spend enough on

public services and

taxes should be 72 41D 16 16 34 37 12 22 22 17 58 14 20 20 32MN 41 19 7 6

increased. 12% 16% 10% 8% 11% 12% 11% 14% 12% 11% 11% 16% 10% 9% 18% 13% 10% 11% 18%

d. Don't know 83 36 18 29 19 62E 213 16 347 12 73 11 41NO 25 17 560 19 5 3
14% 14% 12% 16% 6% 21% 19% 10% 19% 8% 14% 12% 20% 12% 9% 17% 10% 8% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14,

Q12. Which of the following statements is closest to how you feel about taxes and spending on public services in Oregon?

Total

a. Oregon spends too

much on public

services and taxes
should be reduced.

b. Oregon spends
about the right
amount on public

services and taxes
should remain the

same.

c. Oregon doesn't

spend enough on

public services and

taxes should be
increased.

d. Don't know

206
34%

238
40%

72
12%

83
14%

110CD
53%

36C
17%

32
15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

NAV/

82B
42%

69
35%

22
11%

22
11%

columns tested BCD, EF, GH,

2021

Q36:Worry About
-- COVID-19 ---
Very/ Not Too/

Q1l: Climate Change Q12:
Children Direction -—--------—------——- Taxes And Spending
At Home = -—---—---—---- Climate Climate  ----—-—---—--—-—-—--—-
——————————— Right Wrong Change Keep In- Some-
Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what
123 477 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
35 172 34 150G 62 1191 206LM - - 88
28% 36% 14% 56% 20% 51% 100% 25%
53 185 143H 73 1540 72 - 238KM - 1600
43% 39% 59% 27% 50% 31% 100% 45%
17 55 36H 23 53J 16 - - 72KL 600
14% 12% 15% % 17% 7% 100% 17%
18 65 28 23 40 24 - - - 51
15% 14% 12% 9% 13% 10% 14%
I1J, KLM, NO

At All

wJ

o

=

=N
N oy U
o

o°



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q13. Support/Oppose the following policy that is being considered by the Oregon Legislature:
Eliminate mandatory minimum prison sentences for non-violent crimes

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —--—---——-—-—-- Age = oo oo o =
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——————————————————————- White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Total support 357 167D 94 96 171 182 68J 113IJ 106 70 305 53 118 113 126MN 191 109 41 17
60% 65% 60% 52% 58% 61% 63% 72% 57% 47% 60% 58% 58% 52% 70% 59% 59% 68% 51%
Strongly support 174 89D 48D 37 83 89 30 67GIJ 50 27 149 25 56 57 61 91 52 21 10
29% 35% 31% 20% 28% 30% 27% 43% 27% 18% 29% 28% 27% 26% 34% 28% 28% 34% 32%
Somewhat support 183 78 46 59 89 93 39 46 56 43 156 27 63 56 65 99 57 20 6
31% 30% 29% 32% 30% 31% 36% 29% 30% 29% 31% 30% 31% 26% 36% 31% 31% 34% 20%
Total oppose 178 67 43 67B 102F 75 27 29 53 69GH 145 33 53 82MO 43 90 61 17 9
30% 26% 28% 36% 34% 25% 25% 19% 29% 46%I  28% 36% 26% 38% 24% 28% 33% 29% 29%
Somewhat oppose 68 34 16 18 30 38 11 15 20 22 56 12 18 30 20 36 25 5 3
11% 13% 10% 10% 10% 13% 10% 10% 11% 15% 11% 13% 9% 14% 11% 11% 13% 8% 8%
Strongly oppose 110 33 27 49B 72F 37 16 14 33H 47GHI 89 21 34 530 23 53 37 13 7
18% 13% 17% 26% 24% 12% 15% 9% 18% 31% 17% 23% 17% 24% 13% 17% 20% 21% 20%

Don't know 65 23 19 23 24 40E 13 14 27 11 60 5 330 20 12 43R 14 1 70R
11% 9% 12% 12% 8% 14% 12% 9% 14% 7% 12% 5% 16% 9% 6% 13% 8% % 20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q13. Support/Oppose the following policy that is being considered by the Oregon Legislature:
Eliminate mandatory minimum prison sentences for non-violent crimes

Q1: Q08: Climate Change Ql12: Q36:Worry About

Party Children Direction -—--------—-----——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---

————————————————— At Home -—--------- Climate Climate -————-—-—--—--—--------- Very/ Not Too/
NAV/ —=————————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Total 600 209 152 195 123 4717 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359 222
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Total support 357 160CD 61 112C 84F 274 189H 117 2263 107 87 172K 56K 2520 101
60% 76% 40% 57% 68% 57% 78% 44% 73% 47% 42% 72% 78% 70% 46%

Strongly support 174 89CD 23 54C 40 134 103H 49 1273 42 33 89K 32K 1320 40
29% 42% 15% 28% 32% 28% 43% 18% 41% 18% 16% 37% 44% 37% 18%

Somewhat support 183 71 38 58 44 139 86H 68 99 65 54 83 24 120 61
31% 34% 25% 30% 36% 29% 36% 25% 32% 28% 26% 35% 33% 33% 27%
Total oppose 178 33 77BD 61B 30 148 38 126G 56 1051 105IM 41 13 76 98N
30% 16% 51% 31% 24% 31% 16% 47% 18% 46% 51% 17% 17% 21% 44%
Somewhat oppose 68 16 25B 24 14 54 23 36 29 32 27 23 9 32 33N
11% 8% 16% 12% 11% 11% 10% 13% % 14% 13% 10% 13% % 15%
Strongly oppose 110 17 52BD 37B 16 93 15 91G 27 741 78LM 19 3 44 65N
18% 8% 34% 19% 13% 20% 6% 34% 9% 32% 38% 8% 5% 12% 29%

Don't know 65 16 13 22 9 56 14 26 27 18 15 25 4 32 23
11% 8% 9% 11% 8% 12% 6% 10% % 8% 7% 11% % % 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14,

2021

Ql4. Support/Oppose the following policy that is being considered by the Oregon Legislature:

Allow school districts,

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

600
100%

356
59%

224
37%

132
22%

187
31%

97
16%

90
15%

56

>3
]

Willa-
mette

258
100%
(B)

177CD
69%

103
40%

74CD
29%

53
20%

22

o
]

30
12%

28
11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

156
100%
(C)

87
56%

59
38%

28
18%

55B
35%

31B
20%

24
15%

14
9%

186
100%
(D)

92
49%

62
33%

30
16%

80B
43%

44B
24%

36
19%

14
8%

state and local governments,

Total County Valley State Male

150
100%
(J)

88
59%

60
40%

27
18%

52
35%

28
18%

25
16%

10
7%

Gender
——————————— Age
F_ _______________________
male 18-29 30-44 45-64
297 297 108 156 186
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
160 192E 64 93 112
54% 64% 59% 59% 60%
105 114 32 54 77
35% 38% 30% 35% 41%
55 77 32 38 35
19% 26% 29% 24% 19%
119F 68 36 46 54
40% 23% 33% 29% 29%
55 43 21 25 24
18% 14% 20% 16% 13%
64F 25 15 21 30
22% 8% 13% 13% 16%
18 38E 9 18 20
% 13% 8% 11% 11%
KL, MNO, POQORS

and other public entities to prohibit firearms in their buildings

Income

185
100%
(Q)

104
56%

64
35%

40
21%

68
37%

37
20%

31
17%

13
7%

60
100%
(R)

44PQ
73%

26
43%

18
30%

15
24%

6
9%

9
15%

2

<
]

$50K- $100K- $150K
$100K $150K Or >

33
100%
(S)

20
60%

15
47%
4
14%

11
32%

o

Ethnicity Education
White .S. Some Coll

Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K
510 90 204 216 180 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
308 48 114 120 122MN 189
60% 54% 56% 56% 68% 59%
197 27 68 72 84MN 119
39% 30% 33% 33% 47% 37%

111 21 45 48 39 70
22% 24% 22% 22% 21% 22%

152 35 67 74 46 95
30% 39% 33% 34% 25% 29%

78 19 33 440 20 53
15% 22% 16% 21% 11% 16%

74 16 34 30 26 42
15% 18% 17% 14% 14% 13%
50 [ 23 21 12 39R
10% 7% 11% 10% 7% 12%

N
@ N [e)N\e) AN
o°

o

28



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14,

2021

Ql4. Support/Oppose the following policy that is being considered by the Oregon Legislature:

Allow school districts,

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Party

NAV/

Total Dem Rep Other
600 209 152 195
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
356 167CD 58 106C
59% 80% 38% 54%
224 120CD 31 60
37% 58% 20% 31%
132 47 28 46
22% 22% 18% 24%
187 29 83BD 63B
31% 14% 55% 32%
97 16 37B 39B
16% 7% 24% 20%
90 14 47BD 25
15% 6% 31% 13%
56 13 10 25B
% 6% 7% 13%

state and local governments,

columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ,

Q1:
Children Direction
At Home = -————=-—————- Climate
——————————— Right Wrong Change
Yes No Dir
123 477 241 269 309
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
77 280 191H 113 2293
62% 59% 79% 42% 74%
52 172 133H 62 1700
42% 36% 55% 23% 55%
25 107 58 51 58
20% 22% 24% 19% 19%
37 150 37 135G 58
30% 31% 15% 50% 19%
26 72 24 64G 39
21% 15% 10% 24% 13%
12 78 13 71G 19
10% 16% 5% 26% 6%
9 48 14 21 23
7% 10% 6% % %
KLM, NO

Climate

231
100%
(J)

97
42%

42
18%
54
24%
1151
50%
501
22%
651
28%
19
8

>3
]

Climate Change Q12:
Taxes And Spending

and other public entities to prohibit firearms in

Keep

206
100%
(K)

91
44%

39
19%

52M
25%

1011LM
49%

47LM
23%

53LM
26%

15
7%

Track Believer Skeptical crease Same

238
100%
(L)

168K
71%

110K
46%

58M
24%

57
24%

34
14%

22
9%

13

>3
]

Ccrease

their buildings

Q36:Worry About

Some-
what
72 359
100% 100%
(M) (N)
53K 2460
73% 68%
46KL 1710
63% 48%
7 74
10% 21%
14 86
19% 24%
7 49
10% 14%
7 38
10% 10%
5 27
7% %

-- COVID-19 ---
Very/ Not Too/

At All

222
100%
(0)

101
46%

48
22%

53
24%

99N
44%

47N
21%

51N
23%

22
10%

29



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021
Q15. Support/Oppose the following policy that is being considered by the Oregon Legislature:
Allow persons convicted of felonies to register and vote in elections while in prison
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income

Tri mette Of Fe-  ——————————————————————- White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total support 216 110CD 47 58 86 129E 55IJ 72IJ 60J 29 177 39 79 70 67 127 59 21 9
36% 43% 30% 31% 29% 43% 51% 46% 32% 19% 35% 44% 39% 32% 37% 39% 32% 35% 27%

Strongly support 108 64CD 19 25 46 62 28IJ 4313 273 10 88 20 38 38 32 62 28 11 7
18% 25% 12% 13% 16% 21% 26% 27% 15% 7% 17% 22% 19% 18% 18% 19% 15% 18% 20%

Somewhat support 108 46 28 33 40 67E 273 30 33 18 88 20 41 32 35 65 31 10 2
18% 18% 18% 18% 14% 22% 25% 19% 18% 12% 17% 22% 20% 15% 20% 20% 17% 16% 7%

Total oppose 322 123 85 115B 183F 137 41 64 108GH 110GH 279 43 99 131M 92 158 108 37 19
54% 48% 54% 62% 62% 46% 38% 41% 58% 73%I 55% 48% 48% 61% 51% 49% 59% 61% 59%

Somewhat oppose 99 36 29 34 51 48 14 27 28 29 86 12 28 34 36 51 29 16 3
16% 14% 19% 18% 17% 16% 13% 18% 15% 19% 17% 14% 14% 16% 20% 16% 16% 27% 9%

Strongly oppose 223 87 56 81 132F 89 27 36 80GH 81GH 192 31 71 970 56 107 79 21 16
37% 34% 36% 44% 45% 30% 25% 23% 43% 54% 38% 34% 35% 45% 31% 33% 43% 35% 49%

Don't know 62 25 24D 13 27 32 12 20 18 12 55 7 26 16 21 37 18 2 5
10% 10% 15% 7% 9% 11% 11% 13% 10% 8% 11% 8% 13% 7% 11% 12% 9% 4% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q15. Support/Oppose the following policy that is being considered by the Oregon Legislature
Allow persons convicted of felonies to register and vote in elections while in prison

Q36:Worry About
-- COVID-19 ---
Very/ Not Too/

At All

222
100%
(0)

60
27%

24
11%

35
16%

149N
67%

32
14%

117N
52%

14

)

Ql: Q08: Climate Change Ql12:
Party Children Direction -—--------—---—-——- Taxes And Spending
————————————————— At Home -—-——--—------ Climate Climate e
NAV/ —=————————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep Some-
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what

Total 600 209 152 195 123 4717 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
Total support 216 105CD 25 69C 61F 155 125H 51 1500 53 39 108K 39K 1540
36% 50% 16% 36% 49% 33% 52% 19% 49% 23% 19% 46% 54% 43%
Strongly support 108 60CD 8 31C 32F 76 68H 21 91J 13 15 54K 26KL 820
18% 29% 5% 16% 26% 16% 28% 8% 29% 6% 7% 23% 36% 23%

Somewhat support 108 45C 17 39 29 79 57H 30 60 40 24 55K 13 72
18% 21% 11% 20% 23% 17% 24% 11% 19% 17% 12% 23% 18% 20%

Total oppose 322 85 115BD 107B 53 269E 90 203G 133 1571 156LM 108 27 168
54% 41% 76% 55% 43% 56% 37% 75% 43% 68% 75% 45% 37% 47%

Somewhat oppose 99 43 20 30 17 82 51 38 64J 24 18 52K 18K 64
16% 21% 13% 15% 14% 17% 21% 14% 21% 10% 9% 22% 25% 18%

Strongly oppose 223 42 95BD 77B 36 187 39 165G 68 1331 138LM 56 9 104
37% 20% 63% 39% 30% 39% 16% 61% 22% 58% 67% 23% 12% 29%

Don't know 62 19 12 19 9 53 26 15 26 21 11 22 6 37
10% 9% % 10% 7% 11% 11% % % % % 9% 9% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO

]
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q1l6. Support/Oppose the following policy that is being considered by the Oregon Legislature:
Prohibit police from using pepper spray except when riots are officially declared

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —--—---——-—-—-- Age = oo oo o =
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——————————————————————- White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total support 264 129D 65 71 118 142 57IJ 88IJ 69 50 223 42 90 83 92N 146 79 24 15
44% 50% 41% 38% 40% 48% 52% 57% 37% 33% 44% 46% 44% 38% 51% 45% 43% 41% 46%

Strongly support 138 72 30 36 64 69 29J 541J 31 23 115 23 56 43 39 69 45 13 10
23% 28% 19% 19% 22% 23% 27% 35% 17% 15% 23% 25% 27% 20% 22% 21% 24% 23% 31%

Somewhat support 126 56 35 35 54 73 27 34 38 27 108 19 34 40 53MN 77 34 11 5
21% 22% 22% 19% 18% 25% 25% 22% 20% 18% 21% 21% 17% 19% 29% 24% 18% 18% 15%

Total oppose 286 111 77 99 165F 121 42 55 98GH 91GH 242 44 90 120MO 76 143 95 31 17
48% 43% 49% 53% 56% 41% 39% 35% 53% 61% 48% 49% 44% 56% 42% 44% 51% 53% 51%

Somewhat oppose 104 41 28 35 49 55 23 20 36 25 86 18 36 40 28 54 31 14 5
17% 16% 18% 19% 17% 18% 21% 13% 19% 17% 17% 20% 18% 19% 15% 17% 17% 24% 16%

Strongly oppose 182 70 48 64 116F 66 19 35 62GH 67GH 157 25 54 80MO 48 89 64 17 12
30% 27% 31% 34% 39% 22% 18% 22% 33% 44% 31% 28% 27% 37% 27% 28% 35% 29% 35%

Don't know 50 19 15 16 14 35E 9 13 19 8 45 5 24 13 13 33 11 4 1
% 7% 10% 9% % 12% 9% 8% 10% 6% 9% 5% 12% 6% 7% 10% 6% 7% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q16. Support/Oppose the following policy that is being considered by the Oregon Legislature
Prohibit police from using pepper spray except when riots are officially declared

Q36:Worry About
-- COVID-19 ---
Very/ Not Too/

At All

222
100%
(0)

67
30%

26
12%

41
18%

142N
64%

37
17%

104N
47%

14

)

Ql: Q08: Climate Change Ql12:
Party Children Direction -—--------—------——- Taxes And Spending
————————————————— At Home -—-——--—------ Climate Climate e
NAV/ —=————————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep Some-
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what

Total 600 209 152 195 123 4717 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
Total support 264 139CD 39 70 69F 195 149H 69 18530 56 45 133K 50K 1890
44% 66% 26% 36% 56% 41% 62% 26% 60% 24% 22% 56% 70% 53%
Strongly support 138 84CD 14 29 37F 100 82H 38 1073 22 12 70K 37KL 1050
23% 40% 9% 15% 30% 21% 34% 14% 35% 9% 6% 29% 51% 29%

Somewhat support 126 54C 25 41 32 95 67H 31 780 34 33 63K 13 84
21% 26% 16% 21% 26% 20% 28% 12% 25% 15% 16% 27% 18% 23%

Total oppose 286 49 105B 113B 43 243E 73 191G 103 1581 151ILM 89M 17 142
48% 23% 69% 58% 35% 51% 30% 71% 33% 68% 73% 37% 24% 40%

Somewhat oppose 104 21 28B 40B 16 87 40 48 49 43 33 47 11 64
17% 10% 18% 20% 13% 18% 17% 18% 16% 19% 16% 20% 15% 18%

Strongly oppose 182 28 77BD 73B 27 156E 33 143G 54 1151 1181LM 42 7 78
30% 13% 50% 38% 22% 33% 14% 53% 17% 50% 57% 18% 9% 22%

Don't know 50 22 8 12 11 39 19 9 21 17 10 15 5 28
% 10% % 6% 9% 8% 8% % % % % % % 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO

]
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14,

2021

Q17. Support/Oppose the following policy that is being considered by the Oregon Legislature:

Require employers with fewer than 25 employees to provide 12 weeks of protected leave for employees to care for a newborn,

treat a serious health condition, or other qualifying family and medical reasons

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

600
100%

389
65%

218
36%

170
28%

143
24%

74
12%

69
11%

69
11%

258
100%
(B)

180
70%

91
35%

89D
35%

51
20%

30
11%

22
9%

26
10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

156
100%
(C)

94
60%

53
34%

41
26%

44
28%

25
16%

20
13%

18
12%

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State Male

186
100%
(D)

114
61%

74
40%

40
22%

47
25%

20
11%

27
15%

25
13%

Gender
——————————— Age
F_ _______________________
male 18-29 30-44 45-64
297 297 108 156 186
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
166 217E 82IJ 1241J 1120
56% 73% 76% 79% 60%
79 134E 53IJ 81IJ 59J
26% 45% 49% 52% 32%
87 83 29 42 53
29% 28% 26% 27% 28%
99F 44 16 24 49GH
33% 15% 15% 15% 26%
49F 25 11 16 20
17% 8% 10% 10% 11%
49F 20 5 8 29GH
17% 7% 5% 5% 16%
32 36 10 9 25H
11% 12% 10% 6% 14%
KL, MNO, PQRS

Income

$50K- $100K- $150K
$100K $150K Or >

185
100%
(Q)

117
63%

62
34%

54
29%

53p
29%

31p
17%

21
12%

15
8%

60
100%
(R)

33
55%

15
25%

18
30%

21p
35%

10pP
18%

33
100%
(S)

18
55%

2

o o°

wkEk N

o°

1

o

=

o°

Ethnicity Education
White H.S. Some Coll

65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K
150 510 90 204 216 180 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
72 330 59 141 134 114 221
48% 65% 66% 69% 62% 64% 68%
25 187 31 900 76 52 132R
17% 37% 35% 44% 35% 29% 41%
47 143 28 51 58 62 89
31% 28% 31% 25% 27% 34% 28%
54GH 118 25 42 53 48 59
36% 23% 28% 21% 24% 27% 18%
27 59 15 17 30 27M 27
18% 12% 16% 8% 14% 15% 8%
27GH 58 11 26 23 21 32
18% 11% 12% 13% 10% 12% 10%
24H 63 6 21 30 18 43
16% 12% 6% 10% 14% 10% 13%

9
8
9
7
0
0
5
5
5
5
5
5

1

o

34



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q17. Support/Oppose the following policy that is being considered by the Oregon Legislature:
Require employers with fewer than 25 employees to provide 12 weeks of protected leave for employees to care for a newborn,
treat a serious health condition, or other qualifying family and medical reasons

Ql: Q08: Climate Change Ql12: Q36:Worry About

Party Children Direction -—--------------——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---

————————————————— At Home -—--------- Climate Climate -————--—------------- Very/ Not Too/
NAV/ —====--=---- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep 1In- Some- Not

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Total 600 209 152 195 123 4717 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359 222
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Total support 389 158CD 75 125C 98F 291 182H 136 2313 121 102 179K 58K 2550 122
65% 76% 50% 64% 80% 61% 76% 50% 75% 52% 49% 75% 80% 71% 55%

Strongly support 218 99CD 29 71C 62F 156 103H 73 1423 61 46 97K 45KL 1490 62
36% 47% 19% 36% 51% 33% 43% 27% 46% 26% 22% 41% 62% 41% 28%

Somewhat support 170 59 46 54 36 135 79H 63 89 60 56 81M 13 106 61
28% 28% 30% 28% 29% 28% 33% 23% 29% 26% 27% 34% 18% 30% 27%
Total oppose 143 22 62BD 53B 20 123E 28 113G 42 911 921LM 35 7 66 75N
24% 11% 41% 27% 16% 26% 12% 42% 14% 39% 45% 15% 10% 18% 34%

Somewhat oppose 74 16 28B 24 15 59 19 53G 25 451 30 31 6 39 33
12% % 18% 12% 12% 12% 8% 20% % 19% 15% 13% 9% 11% 15%
Strongly oppose 69 6 34B 29B 5 64E 8 60G 18 461 62LM 4 1 27 42N
11% 3% 23% 15% 4% 13% 3% 22% 6% 20% 30% 2% 2% 8% 19%

Don't know 69 29 14 17 5 64E 31 20 36 19 12 25 7 38 25
11% 14% 9% % 4% 13% 13% 7% 12% 8% 6% 10% 10% 11% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q18. Support/Oppose the following policy that is being considered by the Oregon Legislature:
Extend the COVID-19 eviction moratorium to September 1, 2021
Area
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest -——=-——-—--—- Age 0 mm e e e e
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Total support 362 176D 95D 91 165 197E 703 103J 113 77 309 54 123 115 124N 202s 111 37 13
60% 68% 61% 49% 56% 66% 65% 66% 61% 51% 60% 60% 60% 53% 69% 63% 60% 62% 39%
Strongly support 204 102D 59D 43 77 126E 400 66J 690 28 177 27 81N 57 65 1260Q 50 19 9
34% 40% 38% 23% 26% 42% 37% 42% 37% 19% 35% 30% 40% 26% 36% 39% 27% 32% 27%
Somewhat support 159 74 36 48 88 71 30 37 43 49 132 27 42 58 58M 76 61PS 18 4
26% 29% 23% 26% 30% 24% 27% 24% 23% 32% 26% 30% 21% 27% 32% 24% 33% 30% 13%
Total oppose 178 59 43 75BC 106F 71 24 39 58 57GH 150 28 56 800 42 81 58 20 18PQ
30% 23% 28% 40% 36% 24% 22% 25% 31% 38% 29% 31% 27% 37% 23% 25% 32% 33% 55%
Somewhat oppose 68 24 20 23 36 31 8 19 14 26GI 57 10 15 39MO 14 29 24 6 8P
11% 9% 13% 13% 12% 11% 8% 12% % 17% 11% 11% 7% 18% 8% % 13% 11% 25%
Strongly oppose 110 35 23 52BC 70F 39 16 20 43H 31 92 18 40 41 28 53 34 13 10
18% 14% 15% 28% 23% 13% 15% 13% 23% 21% 18% 20% 20% 19% 16% 16% 18% 23% 30%
Don't know 60 22 18 20 26 30 14 14 16 16 52 8 25 21 14 39 16 3 2
10% 9% 11% 11% 9% 10% 13% 9% 8% 11% 10% 9% 12% 10% 8% 12% 8% 5% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q18. Support/Oppose the following policy that is being considered by the Oregon Legislature:
Extend the COVID-19 eviction moratorium to September 1, 2021
1 .

: Q8: Climate Change Ql2: Q36:Worry About
Party Children Direction -—--------—--—--——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---
————————————————— At Home -—--------- Climate Climate -————-—-—--—-—-—-—-------- Very/ Not Too/
NAV/ —=————————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Total 600 209 152 195 123 4717 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359 222
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Total support 362 168CD 61 107C 73 289 194 111 236J 100 86 165K 57K 2660 90
60% 80% 40% 55% 60% 61% 80% 41% 76% 43% 42% 69% 78% 74% 41%

Strongly support 204 107CD 27 51 43 160 117H 53 1423 48 38 90K 43KL 1630 36
34% 51% 18% 26% 35% 34% 49% 20% 46% 21% 18% 38% 60% 45% 16%

Somewhat support 159 61 34 55 30 129 76H 58 93 52 48 75M 13 103 54
26% 29% 23% 28% 24% 27% 32% 22% 30% 22% 23% 32% 18% 29% 24%
Total oppose 178 27 76BD 67B 38 140 30 136G 55 1061 99LM 55 11 72 102N
30% 13% 50% 34% 31% 29% 13% 51% 18% 46% 48% 23% 15% 20% 46%
Somewhat oppose 68 13 23B 28B 18 50 10 54G 22 381 29M 34M 3 33 34N
11% % 15% 14% 15% 10% % 20% % 16% 14% 14% 4% % 15%
Strongly oppose 110 14 53BD 39B 20 90 20 83G 33 681 71LM 21 7 40 68N
18% 6% 35% 20% 16% 19% 8% 31% 11% 29% 34% 9% 10% 11% 31%
Don't know 60 15 14 21 12 48 17 22 19 25 21 18 5 21 30N
10% 7% 9% 11% 9% 10% 7% 8% 6% 11% 10% 7% 7% 6% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO
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Q19. Support/Oppose the following policy that is being considered by the Oregon Legislature:
Create a tax credit for landlords who have lost rent due to tenants' inability to pay during the COVID-19 outbreak

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —--—---——-—-—-- Age = oo oo o =
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——————————————————————- White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Total support 438 202D 111 126 215 218 70 108 145G 115G 379 59 125 168M 146M 223 138 47 30P
73% 78% 71% 68% 73% 73% 64% 69% 78% 77% 74% 66% 61% 78% 81% 69% 75% 79% 90%

Strongly support 197 89 45 62 92 101 32 48 69 47 172 24 60 76 60 111 56 19 10
33% 34% 29% 34% 31% 34% 30% 31% 37% 31% 34% 27% 29% 35% 33% 34% 30% 33% 31%
Somewhat support 242 113 65 63 123 118 37 60 76 69 207 35 65 92M 85M 112 83P 28 19P
40% 44% 42% 34% 42% 40% 34% 38% 41% 46% 41% 39% 32% 42% 47% 35% 45% 46% 59%

Total oppose 93 26 26 40B 56F 36 19 29 20 24 71 21K 43N0 26 23 54 28 9 2
15% 10% 17% 22% 19% 12% 18% 19% 11% 16% 14% 24% 21% 12% 13% 17% 15% 15% %

Somewhat oppose 48 14 15 19 27 21 8 191 5 161 39 9 18 15 14 22 18 7 1
% 5% 10% 10% % 7% 7% 12% 3% 10% 8% 10% 9% 7% 8% 7% 10% 11% 3%

Strongly oppose 45 12 11 22B 29 16 12 10 15 9 32 13K 25NO 11 9 32 10 2 1
7% 5% 7% 12% 10% 5% 11% 6% 8% 6% 6% 14% 12% 5% 5% 10% 6% 4% 2%

Don't know 69 30 19 20 25 43E 190 19 21 11 59 10 36NO 22 11 46 18 4 2
12% 11% 12% 11% % 14% 18% 12% 11% 7% 12% 11% 18% 10% % 14% 10% 6% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q19. Support/Oppose the following policy that is being considered by the Oregon Legislature:
Create a tax credit for landlords who have lost rent due to tenants' inability to pay during the COVID-19 outbreak

Q1: Q08: Climate Change Ql12: Q36:Worry About

Party Children Direction -—--------—--——-——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---

————————————————— At Home -—--------- Climate Climate -————-—-—--—--—--------- Very/ Not Too/
NAV/ —=————————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Total 600 209 152 195 123 477 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359 222
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Total support 438 170D 110 137 90 349 200H 189 2447 158 143 183 58 278 154
73% 81% 73% 70% 73% 73% 83% 70% 79% 69% 69% 77% 80% 77% 69%

Strongly support 197 88CD 39 60 42 155 93 83 1247 62 62 81 30 130 65
33% 42% 26% 31% 34% 32% 38% 31% 40% 27% 30% 34% 42% 36% 29%

Somewhat support 242 83 71 77 48 194 107 107 120 97 81 101 28 148 89
40% 39% 47% 39% 39% 41% 44% 40% 39% 42% 39% 43% 38% 41% 40%

Total oppose 93 20 25B 38B 22 71 20 60G 39 481 40 37 11 49 39
15% 9% 17% 20% 18% 15% % 22% 13% 21% 20% 15% 15% 14% 18%

Somewhat oppose 48 13 8 24 12 36 13 27 24 21 14 25 6 30 17
% 6% 5% 12% 10% % % 10% % 9% 7% 11% % % %

Strongly oppose 45 6 17B 14 9 35 8 33G 15 271 26L 11 5 19 22
7% 3% 11% 7% 8% 7% 3% 12% 5% 12% 13% 5% 6% 5% 10%

Don't know 69 19 16 20 11 58 21 20 26 25 23 19 4 32 29
12% % 11% 10% 9% 12% 9% 7% % 11% 11% % 6% % 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

020. Support/Oppose the following policy that is being considered by the Oregon Legislature:
Increase the minimum wage to $17 per hour statewide by July 1, 2022

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —--—---——-—-—-- Age = oo oo o =
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——————————————————————- White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total support 311 151D 78 82 128 179E 68J 102IJ 9440 47 257 54 120N 88 103N 183S 90 27 11
52% 59% 50% 44% 43% 60% 63% 65% 51% 31% 50% 60% 59% 41% 57% 57% 49% 46% 34%

Strongly support 207 106CD 47 54 83 120E 4630 7513 620 23 173 34 88N 58 61 126R 56 14 10
34% 41% 30% 29% 28% 40% 43% 48% 34% 15% 34% 38% 43% 27% 34% 39% 30% 24% 30%

Somewhat support 104 45 31 28 45 59 22 27 32 24 85 20 32 30 42N 57 33 13S 1
17% 17% 20% 15% 15% 20% 20% 17% 17% 16% 17% 22% 16% 14% 23% 18% 18% 21% 4%
Total oppose 255 91 70 94B 157F 97 34 47 81H 94GH 221 34 75 112MO 68 117 86P 31P 21P
42% 35% 45% 50% 53% 33% 31% 30% 43% 63%I 43% 38% 37% 52% 38% 36% 46% 52% 63%

Somewhat oppose 84 44C 15 26 44 40 11 16 21 35GHI 72 13 25 35 24 44 19 140 7
14% 17% 9% 14% 15% 13% 10% 10% 11% 24% 14% 14% 12% 16% 13% 14% 10% 24% 21%
Strongly oppose 170 47 55B 68B 113F 57 22 30 59H 58GH 149 21 50 77MO 44 73 66P 17 14P
28% 18% 35% 36% 38% 19% 21% 19% 32% 39% 29% 24% 25% 36% 24% 23% 36% 28% 43%

Don't know 34 16 8 10 11 21 6 7 11 10 32 2 9 15 9 22 9 1 1
% 6% % 5% % 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 2% 5% 7% % 7% 5% 2% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS
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Q20. Support/Oppose the following policy that is being considered by the Oregon Legislature:
Increase the minimum wage to $17 per hour statewide by July 1, 2022

Ql: Q08: Climate Change Ql12:
Party Children Direction -—--------—-----——- Taxes And Spending
————————————————— At Home -——-------- Climate Climate ———— -
NAV/ —=————————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same

Total 600 209 152 195 123 4717 241 269 309 231 206
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)
Total support 311 152CD 33 97C 79F 232 180H 75 2143 71 64
52% 73% 22% 50% 64% 49% 75% 28% 69% 31% 31%
Strongly support 207 105CD 17 64C 55F 152 119H 52 1493 44 37
34% 50% 11% 33% 45% 32% 49% 19% 48% 19% 18%
Somewhat support 104 47C 16 33 23 81 62H 22 657 27 27
17% 23% 10% 17% 19% 17% 26% 8% 21% 12% 13%
Total oppose 255 43 113BD 90B 38 217E 45 188G 80 1511 139LM
42% 20% 74% 46% 31% 46% 19% 70% 26% 65% 67%
Somewhat oppose 84 27 27 28 10 75E 32 41 44 29 26
14% 13% 18% 14% 8% 16% 13% 15% 14% 13% 13%
Strongly oppose 170 16 86BD 62B 28 142 12 147G 36 1211 113LM
28% 8% 57% 32% 23% 30% 5% 55% 12% 53% 55%
Don't know 34 15 6 8 6 27 16 7 15 9 4
% 7% 4% 4% 5% % 7% % % 4% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO

238
100%
(L)

149K
63%

97K
41%

52K
22%

76
32%

36
15%

40M
17%

13

>3
]

Q36:Worry About
-- COVID-19 ---
Very/ Not Too/
Some- Not

crease what At All

72 359 222
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
57KL 2300 72
78% 64% 33%
43KL 1530 45
60% 43% 20%
13 770 27
18% 21% 12%
14 111 141N
20% 31% 64%
11 57 26
16% 16% 12%
3 54 116N
4% 15% 52%
2 18 9
2% 5% 49
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Q21. Support/Oppose the following policy that is being considered by the Oregon Legislature:
Prohibit the sale of diesel for motor vehicles by 2024 in the Portland metro area and by 2028 statewide

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —--—---——-—-—-- Age = oo oo o =
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——————————————————————- White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total support 210 101 48 61 104 103 473 61J 64 38 184 26 71 60 79N 108 66 25 12
35% 39% 31% 33% 35% 35% 43% 39% 34% 25% 36% 29% 35% 28% 44% 33% 36% 41% 36%

Strongly support 82 43 17 22 36 43 14 300 24 14 72 10 35N 20 27 44 23 8 7
14% 17% 11% 12% 12% 15% 13% 19% 13% 10% 14% 11% 17% 9% 15% 14% 13% 14% 21%

Somewhat support 128 58 31 39 68 60 33J 32 40 23 112 16 36 40 52MN 64 42 16 5
21% 22% 20% 21% 23% 20% 30% 20% 21% 16% 22% 18% 17% 19% 29% 20% 23% 27% 16%

Total oppose 265 100 69 95B 156F 108 36 68 79 82GI 220 45 81 113MO0 70 135 87 25 18
44% 39% 44% 51% 52% 36% 33% 43% 43% 55% 43% 50% 40% 52% 39% 42% 47% 42% 54%

Somewhat oppose 94 36 28 30 40 54 14 29 27 24 77 16 28 41 24 55 27 9 3
16% 14% 18% 16% 13% 18% 13% 18% 14% 16% 15% 18% 14% 19% 14% 17% 14% 15% 10%
Strongly oppose 171 64 41 65B 116F 54 21 39 52 58GH 142 28 53 72 46 80 60 16 14P
28% 25% 26% 35% 39% 18% 20% 25% 28% 39% 28% 31% 26% 33% 25% 25% 33% 27% 44%

Don't know 125 57 39 30 37 86E 26 27 43 30 106 19 52 42 31 80 32 10 3
21% 22% 25% 16% 12% 29% 24% 17% 23% 20% 21% 21% 25% 20% 17% 25% 17% 17% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS

42



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2

Q21.

Total

Total

Str

Som:

Total

Som:

Str

Don't

Support/Oppose the following policy that is being
Prohibit the sale of diesel for motor vehicles by

Party Children
————————————————— At Home
NAV/ —-—-————-

600 209 152 195 123 4
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1
(B) (C) (D) (E) (
support 210 108CD 28 6lC 46 1
35% 52% 19% 31% 37%
ongly support 82 47CD 8 20 21
14% 22% 5% 10% 17%
ewhat support 128 62C 21 41 24 1
21% 30% 14% 21% 20%
oppose 265 54 106BD 94B 52 2
44% 26% 70% 48% 42%
ewhat oppose 94 34 25 29 22
16% 16% 16% 15% 18%
ongly oppose 171 20 82BD 65B 30 1
28% 9% 54% 34% 24%
know 125 47C 17 40C 25 1

21% 22% 11% 21% 21%

.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ,

021

considered by the Oregon Legislature:
2024 in the Portland metro area and by 2028 statewide

Q1:
Direc

tion

Q08: Climate Change Ql12:

Climate

-- Right Wrong Change
Track Believer Skeptical crease Same

Dir
77 241
00% 100%
F) (G)
64 132H
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61 48H
13% 20%
03 83H
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13 58
45% 24%
72 37
15% 15%
41 21
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00 52H
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KLM, NO
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e
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(J)
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(K)
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Q22. Support/Oppose the following policy that is being considered by the Oregon Legislature:
Require 100% of the electricity sold to Oregon customers be from clean energy sources by 2035

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —--—---——-—-—-- Age = oo oo o =
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——————————————————————- White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total support 358 171D 90 97 158 196E 81IJ 107I1IJ 104 67 297 61 116 123 119 199 108 35 16
60% 66% 58% 52% 53% 66% 75% 68% 56% 45% 58% 68% 57% 57% 66% 62% 58% 59% 50%

Strongly support 185 94D 45 45 72 107E 46IJ 59J 5337 27 156 29 59 68 57 103 54 19 8
31% 36% 29% 24% 24% 36% 43% 38% 28% 18% 31% 32% 29% 31% 32% 32% 29% 32% 26%

Somewhat support 174 77 45 52 86 89 35 48 51 40 142 32 57 55 62 96 54 16 8
29% 30% 29% 28% 29% 30% 32% 31% 27% 27% 28% 35% 28% 25% 34% 30% 29% 26% 24%
Total oppose 177 61 47 68B 119F 56 16 30 59GH 72GH 154 23 58 66 53 73 66P 21p 16P
29% 24% 30% 37% 40% 19% 15% 19% 32% 48%I 30% 25% 28% 30% 30% 23% 36% 36% 48%
Somewhat oppose 75 21 24B 30B 47F 28 11 16 24 25 65 10 34N 20 21 34 21 12p 8P
13% 8% 15% 16% 16% 9% 10% 10% 13% 17% 13% 11% 17% 9% 12% 11% 11% 20% 24%

Strongly oppose 102 40 23 38 T2F 28 6 14 35GH 47GHI 89 13 24 45M 32 39 46P 9 8
17% 16% 15% 20% 24% 9% 5% 9% 19% 31% 17% 14% 12% 21% 18% 12% 25% 15% 24%

Don't know 65 26 19 20 20 45E 11 20 24 11 59 6 300 280 7 500 11 3 1
11% 10% 12% 11% % 15% 10% 13% 13% 7% 11% 7% 15% 13% 4% 16% 6% 5% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS
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Q22. Support/Oppose the following policy that is being considered by the Oregon Legislature:
Require 100% of the electricity sold to Oregon customers be from clean energy sources by 2035

Q1: Q08: Climate Change Ql12: Q36:Worry About

Party Children Direction -—--------—------——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---

————————————————— At Home -—--------- Climate Climate -————-—-—--—--—--------- Very/ Not Too/
NAV/ —=————————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Total 600 209 152 195 123 477 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359 222
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Total support 358 174CD 49 109C 83 275 202H 98 2483 86 69 176K 65KL 2660 87
60% 83% 32% 56% 67% 58% 84% 36% 80% 37% 33% 74% 90% 74% 39%

Strongly support 185 105CD 14 53C 46 139 115H 41 1530 26 27 85K 50KL 1440 38
31% 50% 9% 27% 37% 29% 48% 15% 49% 11% 13% 36% 69% 40% 17%

Somewhat support 174 69C 35 56 37 137 87H 57 95 59 42 91KM 15 1220 49
29% 33% 23% 29% 30% 29% 36% 21% 31% 26% 20% 38% 21% 34% 22%
Total oppose 177 20 82BD 67B 26 151E 21 148G 42 1211 1161LM 44M 5 65 106N
29% 10% 54% 35% 21% 32% 9% 55% 14% 53% 56% 18% 7% 18% 48%

Somewhat oppose 75 13 29B 29B 17 58 14 56G 33 37 411M 26 2 36 34
13% 6% 19% 15% 14% 12% 6% 21% 11% 16% 20% 11% 3% 10% 15%
Strongly oppose 102 7 53BD 38B 9 93E 7 92G 9 851 75LM 18 3 29 72N
17% 4% 35% 20% 7% 19% 3% 34% 3% 37% 36% 8% 4% 8% 33%

Don't know 65 15 21B 19 14 51 18 23 19 23 22 18 2 29 29
11% % 14% 10% 12% 11% % 9% % 10% 10% % 3% % 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14,

2021

Q23. Support/Oppose the following policy that is being considered by the Oregon Legislature:
Require the State Highway Fund to increase the minimum spending on pedestrian and biking projects from 1 percent to 5 percent

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

600
100%

264
44%

105
18%

159
27%

239
40%

123
21%

116
19%

97
16%

258
100%
(B)

123
48%

52
20%

71
27%

103
40%

50
19%

53
21%

32
12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

156
100%
(C)

70
45%

29
19%

41
26%

57
36%

28
18%

28
18%

29
19%

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State Male

186
100%
(D)

71
38%

24
13%

47
25%

80
43%

45
24%

34
18%

35
19%

Income

Gender
——————————— Age
F_ _______________________
male 18-29 30-44 45-64
297 297 108 156 186
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
123 138 57J 83J 86J
41% 46% 53% 53% 46%
47 56 23J 373 33J
16% 19% 21% 24% 18%
76 82 347 46J 530
25% 27% 31% 29% 28%
148F 91 30 47 74
50% 31% 27% 30% 40%
71 52 18 28 39
24% 17% 17% 18% 21%
T6F 40 12 18 35
26% 13% 11% 12% 19%
26 69E 22 26 27
9% 23% 20% 17% 14%
KL, MNO, POQORS

Ethnicity Education
White .S. Some Coll
65+ Alone POC Or < Coll
150 510 90 204 216 180
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
39 218 46 98 89 77
26% 43% 52% 48% 41% 43%
12 89 17 36 40 29
8% 17% 18% 18% 18% 16%
27 130 30 62 50 48
18% 25% 33% 30% 23% 27%
89GH 206 33 67 95M 77
59%I 40% 36% 33% 44% 43%
39 103 20 32 53M 39
26% 20% 22% 16% 24% 21%
50GH 103 13 35 42 39
34%I 20% 14% 17% 20% 22%
22 86 11 39 32 25
15% 17% 12% 19% 15% 14%

323
100%
(P)

155
48%

60
18%

95
30%

108
33%

59
18%

49
15%

60
18%

185
100%
(Q)

71
38%

29
16%

42
23%

89P
48%

46
25%

43P
23%

25
13%

60
100%
(R)

26
44%

10
16%

17
28%

24
40%

$50K- $100K- $150K
Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

33
100%
(S)

13
38%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q23. Support/Oppose the following policy that is being considered by the Oregon Legislature:
Require the State Highway Fund to increase the minimum spending on pedestrian and biking projects from 1 percent to 5 percent

Q1: Q08: Climate Change Ql12: Q36:Worry About

Party Children Direction -—--------—--——-——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---

————————————————— At Home -—--------- Climate Climate -————-—-—-—-—-—---------- Very/ Not Too/
NAV/ —=————————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Total 600 209 152 195 123 4717 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359 222
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Total support 264 117CD 49 78 58 207 149H 77 1773 74 50 140K 48K 1950 64
44% 56% 32% 40% 47% 43% 62% 29% 57% 32% 24% 59% 66% 54% 29%

Strongly support 105 50CD 15 29 27 78 66H 23 783 23 15 51K 29KL 790 22
18% 24% 10% 15% 22% 16% 27% 9% 25% 10% 7% 22% 40% 22% 10%

Somewhat support 159 67 34 49 31 128 83H 53 99J 51 35 89K 19 1160 41
27% 32% 22% 25% 25% 27% 34% 20% 32% 22% 17% 37% 27% 32% 19%
Total oppose 239 55 90BD 84B 44 195 59 160G 84 1311 140ILM 67 16 107 128N
40% 26% 59% 43% 36% 41% 24% 59% 27% 57% 68% 28% 22% 30% 57%
Somewhat oppose 123 40 37 42 32 91 41 66 54 56 56M 46 10 62 58N
21% 19% 24% 22% 26% 19% 17% 24% 18% 24% 27% 19% 14% 17% 26%
Strongly oppose 116 15 53BD 41B 12 103E 17 94G 30 751 841LM 21 6 44 70N
19% 7% 35% 21% 10% 22% 7% 35% 10% 33% 41% 9% 8% 12% 31%

Don't know 97 37C 13 33C 21 75 34 32 48 25 17 31 8 57 31
16% 18% 9% 17% 17% 16% 14% 12% 16% 11% % 13% 11% 16% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO
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Q24 . Support/Oppose the following policy that is being considered by the Oregon Legislature:
Require producers to share with customers the cost of handling and recycling their products and packaging

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —--—---——-—-—-- Age = mmm oo o =
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——————————————————————- White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total support 318 142 84 93 153 164 60 96IJ 89 74 271 48 108 108 102 178 97 28 16
53% 55% 54% 50% 51% 55% 56% 61% 48% 49% 53% 53% 53% 50% 57% 55% 52% 47% 49%

Strongly support 106 50 21 35 50 53 21 343 35 17 87 19 45 33 28 57 36 9 5
18% 19% 14% 19% 17% 18% 19% 22% 19% 11% 17% 21% 22% 15% 16% 18% 19% 14% 16%

Somewhat support 212 92 63 58 103 110 40 62 54 57 184 29 63 76 74 121 61 19 11
35% 36% 40% 31% 35% 37% 37% 40% 29% 38% 36% 32% 31% 35% 41% 37% 33% 33% 33%

Total oppose 145 55 42 48 90F 55 19 25 50H 51GH 117 27 38 65M 42 69 50 21P 5
24% 21% 27% 26% 30% 19% 18% 16% 27% 34% 23% 30% 19% 30% 23% 21% 27% 35% 14%

Somewhat oppose 81 32 22 27 50F 31 12 11 30H 28H 65 16 16 41M 24 43 23 11 3
13% 12% 14% 14% 17% 10% 11% 7% 16% 19% 13% 17% 8% 19% 14% 13% 13% 19% 10%

Strongly oppose 64 23 19 22 39 25 7 14 20 22G 52 12 22 24 18 26 27P 9 2
11% 9% 12% 12% 13% 8% 6% 9% 11% 15% 10% 13% 11% 11% 10% 8% 14% 15% 5%

Don't know 137 61 30 45 54 78E 28 35 47 25 122 15 58 43 36 76 38 11 12
23% 24% 19% 24% 18% 26% 26% 23% 26% 17% 24% 17% 28% 20% 20% 24% 20% 18% 37%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS
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Q24. Support/Oppose the following policy that is being considered by the Oregon Legislature:
Require producers to share with customers the cost of handling and recycling their products and packaging

Q1: Q08: Climate Change Ql12: Q36:Worry About

Party Children Direction -—--------—--——-——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---

————————————————— At Home -—--------- Climate Climate -————-—-—--—--—--------- Very/ Not Too/
NAV/ —=————————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Total 600 209 152 195 123 4717 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359 222
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Total support 318 136CD 63 98 72 246 169H 114 1937 104 81 161K 49K 2260 85
53% 65% 41% 50% 59% 52% 70% 42% 62% 45% 39% 68% 67% 63% 38%

Strongly support 106 55CD 17 28 22 84 62H 29 800 25 18 57K 23K 780 23
18% 26% 11% 14% 18% 18% 26% 11% 26% 11% 9% 24% 31% 22% 11%

Somewhat support 212 81 45 70 50 162 106H 85 113 79 63 104K 26 1470 62
35% 39% 30% 36% 41% 34% 44% 32% 37% 34% 31% 44% 36% 41% 28%
Total oppose 145 31 63BD 47B 28 117 32 99G 51 841 82LM 43 9 66 77N
24% 15% 42% 24% 23% 24% 13% 37% 16% 36% 40% 18% 13% 18% 35%
Somewhat oppose 81 18 29B 31 14 67 17 55G 35 411 37 30 6 40 40N
13% 9% 19% 16% 11% 14% 7% 21% 11% 18% 18% 13% 8% 11% 18%
Strongly oppose 64 13 34BD 16 14 50 16 44G 16 431 46LM 13 3 26 37N
11% 6% 22% 8% 12% 10% 7% 16% 5% 18% 22% 5% 4% 7% 17%
Don't know 137 43 26 50 23 114 40 56 66 43 43 35 14 68 60N
23% 20% 17% 26% 18% 24% 17% 21% 21% 19% 21% 14% 20% 19% 27%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO

49



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14,

Q25. Question withheld for future release

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO

2021
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Q26. Support/Oppose the following policy that is being considered by the Oregon Legislature:
Increase taxes on beer, cider and wine to fund behavioral health and substance abuse programs

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —--—---——-—-—-- Age = mmm oo o =
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——————————————————————- White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total support 309 148D 84D 77 138 166E 68IJ 88J 88 66 263 46 103 110 96 171 97 23 18
52% 57% 54% 41% 47% 56% 63% 56% 47% 44% 52% 51% 51% 51% 53% 53% 53% 39% 55%

Strongly support 154 80D 35 38 62 87E 3530 483 42 28 126 28 61 53 39 80 55 10 9
26% 31% 23% 21% 21% 29% 32% 31% 23% 19% 25% 31% 30% 25% 22% 25% 30% 17% 28%

Somewhat support 155 67 49D 39 76 79 33 39 46 38 138 18 42 57 56M 90 43 13 9
26% 26% 31% 21% 26% 27% 30% 25% 24% 25% 27% 20% 21% 26% 31% 28% 23% 22% 28%

Total oppose 259 95 62 102BC 146F 112 33 59 86G 81GH 220 39 88 94 77 128 85 35P 12
43% 37% 40% 55% 49% 38% 30% 38% 46% 54% 43% 44% 43% 44% 43% 40% 46% 58% 37%

Somewhat oppose 94 40 20 33 48 46 20 20 29 26 77 16 36 26 32 50 25 15 4
16% 15% 13% 18% 16% 15% 18% 13% 15% 17% 15% 18% 18% 12% 18% 15% 13% 25% 13%

Strongly oppose 166 56 42 68B 98F 67 13 40G 57G 55G 143 23 52 68 46 78 60 20 8
28% 22% 27% 37% 33% 22% 12% 26% 31% 37% 28% 26% 25% 32% 25% 24% 32% 33% 24%
Don't know 32 15 9 7 13 19 8 9 12 3 27 5 13 12 7 25Q 2 2 2Q
5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 6% 7% 6% 6% 2% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 8% % 3% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS
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Q26. Support/Oppose the following policy that is being considered by the Oregon Legislature:
Increase taxes on beer, cider and wine to fund behavioral health and substance abuse programs

Q1: Q08: Climate Change Ql12: Q36:Worry About

Party Children Direction -—--------—--——-——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---

————————————————— At Home -—--------- Climate Climate -————-—-—-—-—-—-—--------- Very/ Not Too/
NAV/ —=————————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Total 600 209 152 195 123 4717 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359 222
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Total support 309 134CD 55 98C 72 237 159H 104 1913 91 68 150K 50K 2100 91
52% 64% 36% 50% 58% 50% 66% 39% 62% 40% 33% 63% 70% 58% 41%

Strongly support 154 72CD 22 44 39 115 81H 44 973 40 33 64K 33KL 1070 42
26% 34% 15% 23% 32% 24% 34% 16% 31% 17% 16% 27% 46% 30% 19%

Somewhat support 155 62 32 54 33 123 78H 60 94 51 35 86K 17 103 50
26% 30% 21% 28% 27% 26% 32% 22% 30% 22% 17% 36% 24% 29% 22%
Total oppose 259 67 91BD 86B 47 212 74 159G 105 1311 129IM 82 19 136 120N
43% 32% 60% 44% 38% 45% 31% 59% 34% 57% 63% 34% 27% 38% 54%

Somewhat oppose 94 34 26 30 19 75 47 36 50 32 28 41 14 57 35
16% 16% 17% 15% 15% 16% 19% 13% 16% 14% 14% 17% 20% 16% 16%
Strongly oppose 166 33 65BD 56B 28 138 28 123G 56 991 101LM 40M 5 79 85N
28% 16% 43% 29% 23% 29% 11% 46% 18% 43% 49% 17% 7% 22% 38%

Don't know 32 9 6 11 4 27 8 6 13 8 9 6 3 13 11
% 4% 4% % 3% 6% 3% 2% % % 4% % 4% % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Currently, Oregon has five members of the United States House of Representatives. Because of population growth, Oregon is expected to gain
an additional seat in 2022, for a total of six members.

The current partisan makeup of Oregon's members of the United States House of Representatives is four Democrats and one Republican.

Q27. What do you think would be the most reasonable partisan makeup after the new district lines are drawn and elections held?

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —----------- Age = mm oo o -
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) ()
0 Democrats; 6 29 12 5 12 25F 4 S5H 0 15H 8H 27 2 8 15 6 16 8 3 2
Republicans 5% % 3% 6% 9% 1% 5% * 8% 6% 5% 3% 4% 7% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5%
1 Democrat; 5 11 3 6 2 8 4 - 3 4 5 11 0 2 4 5 5 3 3 -
Republicans 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% * 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6%
2 Democrats; 4 23 9 7 7 11 12 3 10 6 4 20 3 6 11 6 11 9 2 2
Republicans 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% % 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 6%
3 Democrats; 3 219 76 58 86B 98 119 38 49 77 56 180 40 770 980 45 119 75R 14 12
Republicans 37% 29% 37% 46% 33% 40% 35% 31% 41% 37% 35% 44% 38% 45% 25% 37% 41% 23% 38%
4 Democrats; 2 87 45D 24 18 49 38 18 28 23 18 72 15 27 24 36N 39 32 12 3
Republicans 15% 18% 15% 10% 17% 13% 16% 18% 12% 12% 14% 17% 13% 11% 20% 12% 17% 21% 11%
5 Democrats; 1 72 43D 20D 10 41 30 6 25G 20 22G 63 10 15 21 37MN 33 20 14p 6
Republican 12% 17% 13% 5% 14% 10% 5% 16% 11% 15% 12% 11% % 10% 20% 10% 11% 24% 17%
6 Democrats; 0 44 29CD 7 8 19 23 8 14 12 10 39 4 16 11 16 26 9 4 4
Republicans % 11% 5% 4% 6% % 7% 9% 6% % % 5% % % 9% % 5% 7% 12%
Don't know 114 41 30 43 44 68E 311 27 30 26 98 15 52N 31 31 74 29 7 4
19% 16% 19% 23% 15% 23% 28% 17% 16% 18% 19% 17% 26% 14% 17% 23% 16% 12% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Currently, Oregon has five members of the United States House of Representatives. Because of population growth, Oregon is expected to gain
an additional seat in 2022, for a total of six members.

The current partisan makeup of Oregon's members of the United States House of Representatives is four Democrats and one Republican.

Q27. What do you think would be the most reasonable partisan makeup after the new district lines are drawn and elections held?

Q1l: Q8: Climate Change Ql2: Q36:Worry About

Party Children Direction =—--——-----------——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---

————————————————— At Home -———-—-—-—- Climate Climate -—=——-——-——-——-——-—————- Very/ Not Too/

NAV/ —==—=——————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Total 600 209 152 195 123 477 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359 222
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
0 Democrats; 6 29 0 26BD 3 3 26 4 22G 5 211 18L 6 2 8 21N
Republicans 5% * 17% 1% 2% 6% 2% % 2% % 9% 3% 2% 2% 10%

1 Democrat; 5 11 0 5B 2 3 8 0 11G 4 7 6 3 - 8 3
Republicans 2% * 3% 1% 3% 2% * 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1%
2 Democrats; 4 23 3 11B 9 5 18 5 18G 7 13 14L 5 4 9 14N
Republicans 4% 1% % 5% 4% 4% 2% 7% 2% 6% % 2% 5% 2% %
3 Democrats; 3 219 48 79B 79B 43 176 60 129G 78 1181 1041M 71 22 111 104N
Republicans 37% 23% 52% 41% 35% 37% 25% 48% 25% 51% 51% 30% 30% 31% 47%

4 Democrats; 2 87 39C 12 31 19 68 49H 33 66J 21 16 54K 10 620 22
Republicans 15% 19% 8% 16% 16% 14% 20% 12% 21% 9% 8% 23% 14% 17% 10%

5 Democrats; 1 72 46CD 3 20C 19 53 52H 14 64J 9 16 38K 14K 600 12
Republican 12% 22% 2% 10% 15% 11% 22% % 21% 4% 8% 16% 20% 17% %

6 Democrats; 0 44 37CD 1 6 9 35 32H 5 39J 4 7 26K 7K 400 4
Republicans % 18% * 3% 7% % 13% 2% 12% 2% 3% 11% 10% 11% 2%

Don't know 114 35 15 45C 21 93 38 35 47 37 25 34 13 61 42
19% 17% 10% 23% 17% 19% 16% 13% 15% 16% 12% 14% 19% 17% 19%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Q29. Question withheld for future release

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO

2021
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Q30. Question withheld for future release

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO

2021
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Some Oregon state legislators have proposed requiring that all electricity sold to Oregon customers come from clean and renewable
energy sources by 2035. If a law like this were enacted, what effect do you think it would have on the following?

Q31. Electricity prices

Area
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income

Willa- Rest -—--—-——=—-—- Age = 00 o e oo e
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————mmmmm White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Increase 357 153 88 116 196F 159 51 75 108 123GH 310 47 109 129 1i9mM 177 116 40 24
59% 59% 56% 63% 66% 54% 48% 48% 58% 82%I 61% 52% 53% 60% 66% 55% 63% 67% 73%

No effect 86 40 25 21 47 39 203 253 300 11 71 14 27 33 25 45 29 9 2
14% 15% 16% 11% 16% 13% 18% 16% 16% 7% 14% 16% 13% 16% 14% 14% 16% 15% 7%

Decrease 80 38 19 22 31 49 18J 41IJ 18J 2 63 17 32 29 20 50 23 6 1
13% 15% 12% 12% 10% 16% 17% 26% 10% 2% 12% 19% 15% 13% 11% 16% 12% 10% 3%

Don't know 78 27 24 26 23 50E 19 14 30 14 66 12 370 24 17 50 17 5 6
13% 11% 16% 14% 8% 17% 18% % 16% 10% 13% 13% 18% 11% 9% 16% 9% 8% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS
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Some Oregon state legislators have proposed requiring that all electricity sold to Oregon customers come from clean and renewable
energy sources by 2035. If a law like this were enacted, what effect do you think it would have on the following?

Q31. Electricity prices

Ql: Q08: Climate Change Ql12: Q36:Worry About

Party Children Direction =--—-—------————--——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---

————————————————— At Home -———--—---—-- Climate Climate ———————————-——-———-—— Very/ Not Too/

NAV/ —=————————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Total 600 209 152 195 123 477 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359 222
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
Increase 357 109 108B 126B 64 293 120 195G 175 1591 1581LM 125 34 206 150N
59% 52% 71% 65% 52% 61% 50% 72% 56% 69% 77% 52% 48% 57% 67%

No effect 86 40D 21 19 22 63 53H 21 50 26 21 44K 11 55 29
14% 19% 14% 10% 18% 13% 22% % 16% 11% 10% 19% 15% 15% 13%

Decrease 80 26 14 26 24F 56 37 33 46 24 17 38K 15K 560 20
13% 13% 9% 14% 19% 12% 15% 12% 15% 10% 8% 16% 20% 16% 9%

Don't know 78 34C 10 23 13 64 31 20 38 22 10 32K 12K 42 24
13% 16% 6% 12% 11% 13% 13% 8% 12% 9% 5% 13% 17% 12% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO
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Some Oregon state legislators have proposed requiring that all electricity sold to Oregon customers come from clean and renewable
energy sources by 2035. If a law like this were enacted, what effect do you think it would have on the following?

Q032. The risks of climate change
Base: Split A

___________________ Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —-—-——-————-——- Age e e

Tri mette Of Fe-  ——————————— White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 300 129 78 93 149 149 54 78 93 75 255 45 102 108 90 156 97 30 16
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Increase 40 14 8 17 23 17 9 177 9 5 31 9 18 10 12 23R 15R - 3R
13% 11% 11% 19% 15% 12% 17% 22% 10% 7% 12% 20% 17% 10% 13% 15% 15% 16%
No effect 81 23 22 36B 51F 31 8 15 24 34GHI 73 8 26 36 19 38 31 10 4
27% 18% 28% 39% 34% 21% 16% 19% 26% 45% 29% 18% 26% 33% 21% 24% 32% 32% 22%
Decrease 139 74D 34 30 57 80E 29J 37 46 26 118 20 43 47 49 70 44 16 8
46% 57% 44% 33% 38% 54% 54% 47% 50% 34% 46% 45% 42% 43% 55% 45% 46% 53% 52%
Don't know 40 18 13 9 19 21 7 9 13 11 32 8 16 15 9 26 7 5 2
13% 14% 17% 10% 13% 14% 13% 12% 14% 14% 13% 17% 15% 14% 10% 17% 7% 16% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Some Oregon state legislators have proposed requiring that all electricity sold to Oregon customers come from clean and renewable
energy sources by 2035. If a law like this were enacted, what effect do you think it would have on the following?

Q032. The risks of climate change
Base: Split A

Q1l: Q8: Climate Change Ql2: Q36:Worry About

Party Children Direction =—--——-----------——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---

————————————————— At Home -———-—-—-—- Climate Climate -—=——-——-——-——-——-—————- Very/ Not Too/

NAV/ —==—=——————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Total 300 105 76 92 65 235 136 124 166 108 108 122 29 180 105
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Increase 40 13 10 8 9 31 21 12 20 18 16 15 3 23 13
13% 12% 13% 9% 14% 13% 15% 10% 12% 16% 15% 12% 10% 13% 12%
No effect 81 12 39BD 28B 19 63 12 67G 22 551 53LM 20 1 30 51N
27% 12% 52% 31% 29% 27% 9% 54% 13% 51% 49% 17% 3% 16% 48%

Decrease 139 68CD 15 44cC 31 108 93H 32 1123 21 30 73K 19K 1100 217
46% 65% 20% 48% 47% 46% 68% 26% 67% 20% 27% 60% 65% 61% 26%

Don't know 40 12 11 11 7 33 10 13 12 14 10 14 6 18 14
13% 11% 15% 12% 11% 14% % 10% % 13% % 12% 22% 10% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Some Oregon state legislators have proposed requiring that all electricity sold to Oregon customers come from clean and renewable
energy sources by 2035. If a law like this were enacted, what effect do you think it would have on the following?

Q033. Carbon emission

Base: Split B

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —----------- Age 0 mm oo o o -
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 300 129 78 93 148 148 54 78 93 75 255 45 102 108 90 166 87 30 17
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Increase 37 23D 7 7 16 21 6 12 9 10 32 6 14 12 12 18 14 5 1
12% 18% % 7% 11% 14% 11% 15% 10% 14% 12% 13% 13% 11% 13% 11% 16% 16% 4%
No effect 72 18 25B 30B 50F 21 9 13 30H 20 61 11 19 32 21 38 25R 3 6R
24% 14% 32% 32% 34% 14% 17% 17% 32% 27% 24% 25% 19% 30% 23% 23% 28% 9% 37%
Decrease 142 66 38 38 67 74 24 44 41 33 123 19 44 52 45 78 37 18 10
47% 51% 48% 41% 45% 50% 45% 56% 44% 44% 48% 42% 43% 49% 50% 47% 42% 59% 59%
Don't know 49 22 8 19 14 33E 15 10 13 12 40 9 25N 12 12 33 11 5 -
16% 17% 11% 20% % 22% 27% 12% 14% 16% 15% 20% 24% 11% 13% 20% 13% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Some Oregon state legislators have proposed requiring that all electricity sold to Oregon customers come from clean and renewable
energy sources by 2035. If a law like this were enacted, what effect do you think it would have on the following?

Q033. Carbon emission

Base: Split B

Q1l: Q8: Climate Change Ql2: Q36:Worry About

Party Children Direction =—--——-----------——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---

————————————————— At Home -———-—-—-—- Climate Climate -—=——-——-——-——-——-—————- Very/ Not Too/

NAV/ —==—=——————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Total 300 105 76 103 58 242 105 145 143 123 98 116 44 179 117
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Increase 37 14 14D 7 11 26 13 22 16 19 14 13 6 24 14
12% 14% 19% % 19% 11% 13% 15% 11% 16% 14% 11% 13% 13% 12%
No effect 72 13 31B 27B 10 62 10 49G 11 541 43LM 20 5 26 45N
24% 12% 41% 26% 17% 26% 10% 34% 8% 44% 44% 18% 11% 14% 38%

Decrease 142 61C 26 49 32 110 68H 54 1023 30 217 72K 29K 1030 38
47% 59% 34% 48% 55% 46% 64% 37% 71% 24% 27% 63% 66% 57% 32%

Don't know 49 16 5 19C 5 43 14 21 14 20 15 10 4 27 21
16% 15% 6% 19% % 18% 13% 14% 10% 16% 15% 8% 9% 15% 18%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Some Oregon state legislators have proposed requiring that all electricity sold to Oregon customers come from clean and renewable
energy sources by 2035. If a law like this were enacted, what effect do you think it would have on the following?

Q34. Air quality

Area
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income

Willa- Rest -—--—-——=—-—- Age 000 o e e
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————mmmmm White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Increase 340 169CD 83 89 149 187E 723 91 101 76 284 56 115 112 114N 180 103 42 16
57% 66% 53% 48% 50% 63% 67% 58% 54% 51% 56% 62% 56% 52% 63% 56% 56% 70% 48%

No effect 165 53 41 71BC 112F 52 12 37G 58G 58GH 149L 17 46 78MO 42 79 63P 14 9
28% 21% 26% 38% 38% 18% 11% 24% 31% 39% 29% 18% 22% 36% 23% 24% 34% 23% 28%

Decrease 20 3 8B 9B 6 14 7J 7 4 2 12 8K 7 8 5 11 7 - 2
% 1% 5% 5% 2% 5% 7% % 2% 1% 2% % % 4% 3% % 4% 5%
Don't know 74 32 25 17 30 44 17 21 23 14 65 9 37N 18 19 530 11 4 60
12% 13% 16% 9% 10% 15% 15% 13% 12% 9% 13% 10% 18% 8% 11% 17% 6% 7% 19%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Some Oregon state legislators have proposed requiring that all electricity sold to Oregon customers come from clean and renewable
energy sources by 2035. If a law like this were enacted, what effect do you think it would have on the following?

Q34. Air quality

Ql: Q08: Climate Change Ql2: Q36:Worry About

Party Children Direction —-—-——------—-----——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---

————————————————— At Home -———--—--—-- Climate Climate ———————————-——-———-—— Very/ Not Too/

NAV/ —==—-—-———-- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Total 600 209 152 195 123 477 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359 222
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Increase 340 154CD 51 111cC 78 263 181H 111 2437 75 77 162K 60KL 2490 89
57% 74% 33% 57% 63% 55% 75% 41% 78% 33% 37% 68% 83% 69% 40%
No effect 165 25 84BD 52B 29 136 32 117G 37 1161 100LM 49M 6 66 96N
28% 12% 55% 27% 24% 28% 13% 43% 12% 50% 49% 21% 8% 18% 43%

Decrease 20 7 3 5 3 17 8 10 6 13 8 7 2 11 8
3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%

Don't know 74 22 14 27 12 62 20 31 23 26 21 20 4 33 29
12% 11% 9% 14% 10% 13% % 11% 7% 11% 10% 8% 6% 9% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q35. Who should be responsible for paying the cost of handling and recycling products and packaging after use?

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —--—-———-—-—-- Age = mmm oo o =
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)

a. Consumers who buy

the products should 71 33 13 25 48F 22 11 25 18 17 58 13 25 18 28 25 29P 10P 7P

pay the full cost 12% 13% 8% 13% 16% % 11% 16% 10% 11% 11% 15% 12% % 15% 8% 16% 17% 21%

b. Product brands

and manufacturers

that make and sell

the products should 186 78 46 61 85 99 37 53 58 38 161 25 57 80 49 93 64 19 10

pay the full cost 31% 30% 29% 33% 29% 33% 34% 34% 31% 25% 32% 28% 28% 37% 27% 29% 34% 32% 30%

c. Product brands

and manufacturers

and consumers should 258 111 73 74 135 122 36 6l 82 79GH 219 39 83 87 87 147 69 27 15

share the cost 43% 43% 47% 40% 46% 41% 34% 39% 44% 53% 43% 43% 41% 40% 48% 46% 37% 45% 46%

d. Don't know 86 35 24 26 29 54E 23HJ 17 28 17 73 13 380 31 16 58RS 22 4 1
14% 14% 15% 14% 10% 18% 21% 11% 15% 11% 14% 14% 19% 14% 9% 18% 12% 7% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14,

Q35. Who should be responsible for paying the cost of handling and recycling products and packaging after use?

Total

a. Consumers who buy
the products should
pay the full cost

b. Product brands
and manufacturers
that make and sell
the products should
pay the full cost

c. Product brands
and manufacturers
and consumers should
share the cost

d. Don't know

Children

Direction

2021

Climate Change Q12:
Taxes And Spending

Keep

Climate
Right Wrong Change
i Track Believer Skeptical crease Same

Q36:Worry About
-- COVID-19 ---
Very/ Not Too/
Some-—
crease what

186
31%

258
43%

86
14%

72
35%

[I=N\e} N O
oe

o

N 00

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GH,

NAV/
Rep Other
152 195
100% 100%
(C) (D)
15 33B
10% 17%
45 53
30% 27%
68 84
45% 43%
24 25
16% 13%

477

100%

(F)

59

12%

132

28%

213

45%

73

15%

KLM, NO

83
31%

113
42%

32
12%

109
35%

144
47%

25

>3
]

231
100%
(J)

37
16%

61
26%

97
42%

351
15%

238
100%
(L)

30
13%

78
33%

112
47%

19

>3
]

72

100%
(M)

~

o

18
25%

oV
oo oW
oo

o

359
100%
(N)

37
10%

122
34%

[@XC)] [e)¥e))
oo

o

W Doy

222
100%
(0)

34
15%

62
28%

88
40%

38N
17%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14,

2021

Q36. How worried are you about the spread of COVID-19 in our community?

Total

Very/Somewhat

Very worried

Somewhat worried

Not too/Not at all

Not too worried

Not at all worried

Don't know

Tri

Willa-
mette

Total County Valley State Male

600
100%

359
60%

143
24%

216
36%

222
37%

118

104

258
100%
(B)

174D
68%

70
27%

104D
40%

79
31%

43
17%

36
14%

4
2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

156
100%
()

93
60%

36
23%

57
37%

55
35%

34
22%

20
13%

8
5%

186
100%
(D)

92
49%

Gender
——————————— Age
F_ _______________________
male 18-29 30-44 45-64
297 297 108 156 186
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
163 193E 57 96 115
55% 65% 52% 62% 62%
55 86E 20 45 45
19% 29% 19% 29% 24%
108 108 36 51 69
36% 36% 34% 33% 37%
125F 96 46 51 66
42% 32% 43% 33% 36%
63 54 23 28 27
21% 18% 21% 18% 15%
62F 42 24 23 390
21% 14% 22% 15% 21%
8 9 5J 9J 5
3% 3% 5% 6% 3%
KL, MNO, POQORS

Income

$50K- $100K- $150K
$100K $150K Or >

Ethnicity
White

Alone POC
510 90
100% 100%
(K) (L)
307 53
60% 58%
125 18
25% 19%
181 35
36% 39%
187 35
37% 39%
104 13
20% 15%

83 21
16% 24%

16 2
3% 3%

Education
H.S. Some Coll <
Or < Coll Grad+ S$50K
204 216 180 323
100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P)
107 120 132MN 182
52% 56% 73% 56%
42 50 52 72
20% 23% 29% 22%
65 71 80MN 110
32% 33% 45% 34%
860 900 46 126
42% 42% 26% 39%
40 51 27 65
20% 24% 15% 20%
460 39 19 61
22% 18% 11% 19%
110 5 2 15
6% 3% 1% 5%

185
100%
(Q)

112
61%

49
27%

63
34%

70
38%

44R
24%

26
14%

2
1

o°

60
100%
(R)

43P
72%

13
21%

30PQ
51%

15
25%

=

o°

—
N = [exNe} [@Xe))

o°

o°

33
100%
(S)

22
67%
9
29%

13
39%

11
33%

o°

3
10
7
2

2

o

67



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14,

Q36. How worried are you about the spread of COVID-19 in our community?

Total

Very/Somewhat

Very worried

Somewhat worried

Not too/Not at all

Not too worried

Not at all worried

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GH,

Children

477
100%
(F)

281
59%

107
22%

173
36%

182
38%

97
20%

85
18%

15
3%

KLM, NO

Right Wrong Change
i Track Believer Skeptical crease Same

o

J—
—ow
o°

o

o°

—
N oy N oy W N [~ SN oo

N VO W HFO WO WO o
PR R

0]

o°

Climate Change Q12:
Taxes And Spending

231
100%
(J)

92
40%

31
14%

61
26%

1311

57%

621
27%

681
30%

8
4

o°

Keep

206
100%
(K)

88
43%

34
16%

55
27%

1141M

55%

45M
22%

238
100%
(L)

160K
67%

59
25%

101K
42%

71M
30%

50M
21%

21

>3

]

3%

72

100%
(M)

60KL

83%

28KL

39%

32K
44%

11

o oe o

N ~ o 0 oY [e)}

o°

Some-—
crease what

Q36:Worry About

-- COVID-19 ---
Very/ Not Too/
At All
359 222
100% 100%
(N) (0)
3590 -
100%
1430 -
40%
2160 -
60%
- 222N
100%
- 118N
53%
- 104N
47%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q37. Approve/Disapprove of the way the following person/organization is responding to the COVID-19 outbreak:
Governor Kate Brown

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —--—---——-—-—-- Age = oo oo o =
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——————————————————————- White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total approve 250 125D 66 59 115 134 37 69 84 61 215 36 76 81 93MN 145 66 24 15
42% 49% 42% 32% 39% 45% 34% 44% 45% 40% 42% 40% 37% 38% 52% 45% 36% 41% 45%

Strongly approve 88 47 18 22 42 46 10 21 35G 22 77 11 21 30 36M 50 25 7 5
15% 18% 12% 12% 14% 15% 9% 13% 19% 15% 15% 12% 10% 14% 20% 16% 14% 12% 15%
Somewhat approve 163 78D 48D 36 73 88 27 48 49 39 138 24 55 51 57 95 41 17 10
27% 30% 31% 20% 25% 29% 25% 31% 26% 26% 27% 27% 27% 23% 32% 29% 22% 28% 30%
Total disapprove 312 120 77 115BC 173F 136 61 72 92 88H 263 49 108 1230 81 152 108P 35 18
52% 46% 49% 62% 58% 46% 56% 46% 49% 58% 52% 54% 53% 57% 45% 47% 58% 58% 55%
Somewhat 104 48 20 35 47 57 2913 31 24 20 90 14 33 34 37 48 33 16P 6
disapprove 17% 19% 13% 19% 16% 19% 27% 20% 13% 13% 18% 15% 16% 16% 21% 15% 18% 28% 20%
Strongly 208 71 57 80B 126F 79 32 41 68 68GH 173 35 750 890 44 103 75 18 12
disapprove 35% 28% 36% 43% 43% 27% 30% 26% 36% 45% 34% 39% 37% 41% 25% 32% 41% 31% 35%
Don't know 38 13 13 12 9 28E 100 1570 100 2 32 5 200 12 6 27 10 1 -
% 5% 8% 6% % 9% 10% 10% 6% 1% 6% 6% 10% 5% 3% % 6% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14,

2021

Q37. Approve/Disapprove of the way the following person/organization is responding to the COVID-19 outbreak:
Governor Kate Brown

Total

Total approve
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Total disapprove
Somewhat

disapprove

Strongly
disapprove

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Party

NAV/

Total Dem Rep Other
600 209 152 195
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
250 139CD 29 64C
42% 67% 19% 33%
88 57CD 10 16
15% 27% 7% 8%
163 83CD 19 48C
27% 40% 12% 25%
312 59 117BD 121B
52% 28% T7% %
104 34 25 40
17% 16% 17% 21%
208 25 92BD 81B
35% 12% 61% 41%
38 11 5 10
% 5% % %

columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ,

Q1:
Children Direction
At Home = -————=-—————- Climate
——————————— Right Wrong Change
Yes No Dir
123 477 241 269 309
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
55 196 178H 41 1900
44% 41% 74% 15% 62%
18 70 77H 7 713
15% 15% 32% 2% 23%
36 126 101H 35 1200
30% 26% 42% 13% 39%
63 249 50 216G 102
51% 52% 21% 80% 33%
27 77 31 49 55
22% 16% 13% 18% 18%
36 172 20 167G 48
29% 36% 8% 62% 15%
6 32 12 11 17
5% % 5% 4% %
KLM, NO

Climate

231
100%
(J)

43
19%

14

[
]

29
12%

1771
T7%

33
14%

1441
62%

11

o
]

Climate Change Q12:
Taxes And Spending

Keep

206
100%
(K)

42
20%

[

]

33
16%

159LM
T7%

27
13%

1321LM
64%

>3

Track Believer Skeptical crease Same

238
100%
(L)

132K
56%

58K
24%

75K
31%

94
39%

48
20%

46
19%

12

>3
]

72
100%
(M)

45K
62%

13K
18%

32K
44%

23
32%

18%

Q36:Worry About
-- COVID-19 ---
Very/ Not Too/

Some-

crease what

359
100%
(N)

2060
57%

760
21%

1310
36%

136
38%

68
19%

68
19%

17

o

At All

222
100%
(0)

39
17%

12

[
]

27
12%

171N
T7%

35
16%

135N
61%

13

)
]

70



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q38. Approve/Disapprove of the way the following person/organization is responding to the COVID-19 outbreak:
President Joe Biden

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —--—---——-—-—-- Age = oo oo o =
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——————————————————————- White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total approve 335 164D 87 84 150 181E 60 93 103 79 287 48 104 114 117MN 175 100 39 21
56% 63% 56% 45% 51% 61% 55% 59% 55% 53% 56% 54% 51% 53% 65% 54% 54% 65% 65%

Strongly approve 188 99D 49 40 79 107E 20 47 70G 51G 162 26 46 75M 67M 100 51 22 15
31% 39% 31% 21% 27% 36% 18% 30% 38% 34% 32% 29% 23% 35% 37% 31% 28% 37% 46%
Somewhat approve 147 64 38 44 71 73 40IJ 46IJ 33 28 125 22 58N 39 50N 75 49 17 6
24% 25% 25% 24% 24% 25% 37% 30% 18% 19% 24% 24% 28% 18% 28% 23% 26% 28% 20%
Total disapprove 216 75 56 85B 133F 81 37 47 65 66H 182 33 74 84 58 114 70 20 11
36% 29% 36% 45% 45% 27% 35% 30% 35% 44% 36% 37% 36% 39% 32% 35% 38% 34% 35%
Somewhat 60 21 17 22 34 26 151 221 11 13 45 15K 23 20 17 33 12 100 5
disapprove 10% 8% 11¢% 12% 11¢% 9% 14% 14% 6% 8% 9% 16% 11¢% 9% 9% 10% 7% 16% 14%
Strongly 155 54 39 62B 100F 56 23 26 54H 53GH 137 19 51 64 41 81 57 10 7
disapprove 26% 21% 25% 33% 34% 19% 21% 16% 29% 36% 27% 21% 25% 30% 23% 25% 31% 17% 21%
Don't know 50 19 13 17 13 36E 110 16J 187 4 41 8 270 180 5 33R 15 1 -
8% 8% 8% 9% % 12% 10% 10% 10% 3% 8% 9% 13% % % 10% 8% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS
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2021

Q38. Approve/Disapprove of the way the following person/organization is responding to the COVID-19 outbreak:
President Joe Biden

Total

Total approve
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Total disapprove
Somewhat

disapprove

Strongly
disapprove

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Party

NAV/

Total Dem Rep Other
600 209 152 195
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
335 188CD 37 86C
56% 90% 25% 44%
188 128CDh 12 40C
31% 61% 8% 21%
147 6lC 25 46
24% 29% 17% 24%
216 13 106BD 86B
36% 6% 70% 44%
60 5 20B 30B
10% 2% 13% 15%
155 8 86BD 56B
26% 4% 57% 29%
50 8 8 23B
% 4% % 12%

columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ,

Q1:
Children Direction
At Home = -————=-—————- Climate
——————————— Right Wrong Change
Yes No Dir
123 477 241 269 309
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
75 260 209H 77 24537
61% 54% 87% 29% 79%
42 147 144H 29 1643
34% 31% 60% 11% 53%
34 113 65H 48 80
27% 24% 27% 18% 26%
37 178 24 170G 46
30% 37% 10% 63% 15%
11 49 12 38G 17
9% 10% 5% 14% %
26 130 12 132G 29
21% 27% 5% 49% 9%
11 39 8 22G 19
9% % 3% 8% %
KLM, NO

Climate

231
100%
(J)

68
30%

17
7%

51
22%

1471
64%

321
14%

1161
50%

15

>3

]

Climate Change Q12:
Taxes And Spending

Keep

206
100%
(K)

63
31%

23
11%

40
19%

1291LM
63%

29
14%

100LM
49%

14
7%

Track Believer Skeptical crease Same

238
100%
(L)

171K
72%

108K
45%

63
27%

54
23%

21

I3
S

33
14%

13

o
]

72
100%
(M)

52K
71%

33K
46%

19
26%

17
24%

I3

11
15%

o
]

Q36:Worry About
-- COVID-19 ---
Very/ Not Too/

Some-

crease what

359
100%
(N)

2640
74%

1620
45%

1020
29%

70
20%

27

)
S

43
12%

25

o
]

At All

222
100%
(0)

63
28%

24
11%

39
18%

142N
64%

31N
14%

111N
50%

17

)
]

72
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039. Approve/Disapprove of the way the following person/organization is responding to the COVID-19 outbreak:
Oregon Health Authority

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —--—---——-—-—-- Age = oo oo o =
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——————————————————————- White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total approve 350 160 89 101 159 188E 61 98 108 82 298 52 117 127 107 192 100 36 21
58% 62% 57% 54% 54% 63% 57% 63% 58% 55% 58% 58% 57% 59% 59% 60% 54% 61% 65%

Strongly approve 126 63 30 33 48 75E 20 37 43 27 110 17 37 54 36 71 37 13 6
21% 24% 19% 18% 16% 25% 18% 24% 23% 18% 21% 19% 18% 25% 20% 22% 20% 21% 17%

Somewhat approve 224 97 59 68 111 113 41 61 65 56 188 36 80 73 71 121 63 23 16
37% 38% 38% 36% 37% 38% 38% 39% 35% 37% 37% 40% 39% 34% 40% 37% 34% 39% 48%

Total disapprove 180 73 42 65 110F 67 26 44 50 60GH 148 32 56 70 54 84 69P 20 6
30% 28% 27% 35% 37% 23% 24% 28% 27% 40%I  29% 36% 27% 32% 30% 26% 37% 34% 19%

Somewhat 92 40 19 33 53 37 19 23 19 311 77 15 31 31 30 46 35 9 1
disapprove 15% 16% 12% 18% 18% 13% 17% 15% 10% 21% 15% 17% 15% 14% 17% 14% 19% 16% 5%
Strongly 88 33 23 32 58F 30 7 21 31G 29G 71 17 24 39 24 38 34 11 5
disapprove 15% 13% 15% 17% 20% 10% 6% 13% 17% 19% 14% 19% 12% 18% 14% 12% 18% 18% 15%
Don't know 70 24 25 21 27 42 21HJ 15 273 7 65 5 32 19 19 47 16 3 5
12% 9% 16% 11% % 14% 20% 9% 15% 5% 13% 6% 16% 9% 11% 14% 8% 5% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS
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039. Approve/Disapprove of the way the following person/organization is responding to the COVID-19 outbreak:
Oregon Health Authority

Q36:Worry About
-- COVID-19 ---
Very/ Not Too/

Some-
what

359
100%
(N)

2670
74%

980
27%

1690
47%

68
19%

45
13%

22
6%

25

o

At All

222
100%
(0)

77
34%

25
11%

52
23%

111N
50%

47N
21%

64N
29%

35N

Ql: Q08: Climate Change Ql12:
Party Children Direction -—--------—--——-——- Taxes And Spending
————————————————— At Home -——-—--—------ Climate Climate e
NAV/ ———-—-———-- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In-

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease

Total 600 209 152 195 123 477 241 269 309 231 206 238 72
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
Total approve 350 166CD 63 97 76 274 194H 105 2343 85 83 171K 55K
58% 79% 42% 50% 62% 57% 80% 39% 76% 37% 40% 72% 77%
Strongly approve 126 79CD 14 24 31 95 96H 20 1050 16 15 79K 22K
21% 38% 9% 13% 25% 20% 40% % 34% 7% 7% 33% 31%

Somewhat approve 224 86 49 73 45 179 98 85 1300 69 68 92 33
37% 41% 32% 37% 37% 37% 41% 32% 42% 30% 33% 39% 46%

Total disapprove 180 27 71B 70B 35 145 21 140G 47 1201 108LM 45 11
30% 13% 47% 36% 28% 30% 9% 52% 15% 52% 52% 19% 15%

Somewhat 92 18 27B 38B 17 75 18 60G 33 511 481LM 24 7
disapprove 15% 8% 18% 20% 14% 16% 7% 22% 11% 22% 23% 10% 10%

Strongly 88 9 44BD 32B 18 70 4 80G 14 691 60LM 21 3
disapprove 15% 4% 29% 17% 14% 15% 1% 30% 4% 30% 29% 9% 5%

Don't know 70 17 17 28 12 58 26 24 28 26 15 22 6
12% % 12% 14% 10% 12% 11% % % 11% % % 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO

]

16%

74
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Q40. Approve/Disapprove of the way the following person/organization is responding to the COVID-19 outbreak:

Your local elected officials

Total

Total approve
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Total disapprove
Somewhat

disapprove

Strongly
disapprove

Don't know

600
100%

297
49%

74
12%

223
37%

207
34%

102
17%

104
17%

97
16%

258
100%
(B)

136
53%

35
14%

101
39%

85
33%

44
17%

41
16%

37
14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

156
100%
(C)

82
52%

16
10%

66D
42%

47
30%

24
15%

23
15%

27
17%

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State Male

186
100%
(D)

79
43%

23
12%

56
30%

74
40%

35
19%

40
21%

32
17%

2021

150
100%
(J)

77
51%

17
11%

60
40%

61
41%

32
21%

29
20%

12
8%

Gender
——————————— Age
F_ _______________________
male 18-29 30-44 45-64
297 297 108 156 186
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
139 156 48 82 91
47% 52% 44% 53% 49%
36 38 10 19 28
12% 13% 9% 12% 15%
103 118 38 63 63
35% 40% 35% 40% 34%
130F 77 32 53 6l
44% 26% 30% 34% 33%
57 45 16 27 28
19% 15% 15% 17% 15%
73F 32 16 25 33
24% 11% 15% 16% 18%
28 65E 28HJ 21 347
% 22% 26% 14% 19%
KL, MNO, PQORS

Income

185
100%
(Q)

90
49%

18
10%

72
39%

71
38%

27
15%

44p
24%

24
13%

60
100%
(R)

25
41%

2

3%
23
38%

24
41%

13
21%

12
19%

11
18%

$50K- $100K- $150K
$100K $150K Or >

33
100%
(S)

17
52%

7R
20%

10
32%

12
36%

8
23%

4
13%

4
12%

Ethnicity Education
White .S. Some Coll

Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K

510 90 204 216 180 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

252 45 92 105 100 165
49% 50% 45% 48% 55% 51%
6l 13 22 30 22 47R
12% 15% 11% 14% 12% 15%

191 32 70 75 78 118
38% 35% 34% 35% 43% 36%

174 33 69 76 62 99
34% 37% 34% 35% 34% 31%

86 16 33 37 32 55
17% 17% 16% 17% 18% 17%

87 17 36 39 30 44
17% 19% 18% 18% 17% 14%

85 12 430 35 19 58
17% 13% 21% 16% 10% 18%

75
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2021

Q40. Approve/Disapprove of the way the following person/organization is responding to the COVID-19 outbreak:
Your local elected officials

Total

Total approve
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Total disapprove
Somewhat

disapprove

Strongly
disapprove

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Party

NAV/

Total Dem Rep Other
600 209 152 195
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)

297 139CD 60 79
49% 67% 40% 40%
74 38CD 16 19
12% 18% 10% 10%
223 101CD 44 60
37% 48% 29% 31%
207 40 71B 87B
34% 19% 47% 44%
102 25 26 43B
17% 12% 17% 22%
104 15 45B 43B
17% 7% 29% 22%
97 30 21 29
16% 14% 14% 15%

columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ,

Q1:
Children Direction
At Home = -————=-—————- Climate
——————————— Right Wrong Change
Yes No Dir
123 477 241 269 309
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
63 234 175H 82 1900
51% 49% 73% 30% 61%
12 62 52H 12 53J
10% 13% 22% 5% 17%
51 172 123H 69 136J
41% 36% 51% 26% 44%
42 164 34 159G 73
35% 34% 14% 59% 24%
18 84 21 71G 46
15% 18% 9% 26% 15%
24 80 13 88G 27
20% 17% 5% 33% 9%
17 79 32 29 47
14% 17% 13% 11% 15%
KLM, NO

Climate

231
100%
(J)

84
36%

16
7%

68
29%

1191
52%

46
20%

731
32%

28
12%

Climate Change Q12:
Taxes And Spending

Keep

206
100%
(K)

73
35%

16
8%

57

28%

107LM
52%

43
21%

65LM
31%

26
13%

Track Believer Skeptical crease Same

238
100%
(L)

151K
64%

47K
20%

105K
44%

66
28%

41
17%

25
11%

21

>3
]

72
100%

(M)
41K
57%

7
10%

34K
47%

21
30%

13
18%
11%

10
14%

Q36:Worry About
-- COVID-19 ---
Very/ Not Too/

Some-

crease what

359
100%
(N)

2230
62%

600
17%

1640
46%

92
25%

59
16%

32
9%

44
12%

At All

222
100%
(0)

71
32%

14

o
]

57
25%

110N
50%

40
18%

71N
32%

41
19%

76
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Q41. Approve/Disapprove of the way the following person/organization is responding to the COVID-19 outbreak:

Your local school district

Total

Total approve
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Total disapprove
Somewhat

disapprove

Strongly
disapprove

Don't know

600
100%

312
52%

95
16%

217
36%

186
31%

102
17%

83
14%

102
17%

258
100%
(B)

148
57%

43
17%

104
40%

60
23%

32
13%

27
11%

50
20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

156
100%
(C)

76
49%

21
13%

55
36%

54B
34%

31
20%

22
14%

26
17%

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State Male

186
100%
(D)

89
48%

31
17%

57
31%

72B
39%

39B
21%

34B
18%

25
13%

2021

150
100%
(J)

85
57%

20
14%

641
43%

47
31%

21
14%

26
17%

18
12%

Gender
——————————— Age
F_ _______________________
male 18-29 30-44 45-64
297 297 108 156 186
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
156 154 54 82 91
53% 52% 50% 53% 49%
42 52 16 25 34
14% 18% 15% 16% 18%
114 102 39 57 57
38% 34% 36% 37% 31%
102 79 36 44 59
35% 27% 33% 28% 32%
53 49 19 29 34
18% 17% 17% 19% 18%
50F 30 17 15 25
17% 10% 16% 10% 14%
38 64E 18 30 36
13% 21% 16% 19% 19%
KL, MNO, POQORS

Ethnicity Education
White .S. Some Coll
Alone POC Or < Coll

510 90 204 216 180
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
267 46 101 110 101
52% 51% 50% 51% 56%
80 15 32 34 28
16% 17% 16% 16% 16%
187 30 69 76 73
37% 33% 34% 35% 41%
150 35 59 68 59
29% 39% 29% 32% 33%
85 17 35 36 31
17% 19% 17% 17% 17%
65 18 23 33 27
13% 20% 11% 15% 15%
93 9 440 38 20
18% 10% 22% 17% 11%

323
100%
(P)

170
53%

46
14%

123
38%

80
25%

48
15%

32
10%

730
23%

Income
$50K- $100K- $150K
Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

185
100%
(Q)

98
53%

32
17%

66
36%

69P
37%

31
17%

37p
20%

18
10%

60
100%
(R)

28
48%
8
13%

20
34%

25P
41%

16P
26%

9
15%

7
11%

33
100%
(S)

17
51%

9
27

o

77
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2021

Q41. Approve/Disapprove of the way the following person/organization is responding to the COVID-19 outbreak:
Your local school district

Total

Total approve
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve

Total disapprove
Somewhat

disapprove

Strongly
disapprove

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Party

NAV/

Total Dem Rep Other
600 209 152 195
100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)

312 141CD 73 83
52% 67% 48% 42%
95 52CD 19 19
16% 25% 13% 10%
217 89 53 64
36% 43% 35% 33%
186 34 56B 79B
31% 16% 37% 41%
102 20 24 48B
17% 9% 16% 25%
83 14 32B 31B
14% 7% 21% 16%
102 34 23 33
17% 16% 15% 17%

columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ,

Q1:
Children Direction
At Home = -————=-—————- Climate
——————————— Right Wrong Change
Yes No Dir
123 477 241 269 309
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
71 241 163H 105 1940
58% 51% 68% 39% 63%
33F 62 63H 21 69J
27% 13% 26% % 22%
38 179 100H 83 1257
31% 38% 41% 31% 40%
45 141 36 132G 64
37% 29% 15% 49% 21%
24 79 25 66G 43
19% 16% 10% 25% 14%
21 62 12 65G 21
17% 13% 5% 24% 7%
7 95E 42 33 51
6% 20% 17% 12% 17%
KLM, NO

Climate

231
100%
(J)

91
39%

22
9%

69
30%
1021
44%

47
20%

561
24%

37
16%

Climate Change Q12:
Taxes And Spending

Keep

206
100%
(K)

80
39%

18
9%

61

30%

100LM
48%

47M
23%

53LM
25%

27
13%

Track Believer Skeptical crease Same

238
100%
(L)

146K
61%

47K
20%

99K
41%

57
24%

37
16%

20
8%

35
15%

72
100%
(M)

50K
70%

16K
22%

34K
48%

10
14%
10%

4%

12
16%

Q36:Worry About
-- COVID-19 ---
Very/ Not Too/

Some-

crease what

359
100%
(N)

2280
64%

740
21%

1550
43%

84
23%

51
14%

33
9%

46
13%

At All

222
100%
(0)

81
36%

20

[
]

61
27%

95N
43%

47
21%

48N
22%

47N
21%

78
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Q42. Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with of the job Oregon has done so far

Willa- Rest —----—------- Age
Tri mette Of Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64

with COVID-19 vaccine distribution?

POC Or <

Grad+ $50K

$50K- $100K- $150K
$100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Total satisfied 288 125 76 86 133 151 53 911J 83
48% 49% 49% 46% 45% 51% 49% 58% 45%
Strongly satisfied 68 36 14 18 32 34 157 200 257
11% 14% 9% 10% 11% 11% 14% 13% 14%

Somewhat satisfied 220 89 62 68 101 117 38 711 58
37% 35% 40% 37% 34% 39% 35% 45% 31%
Total dissatisfied 233 97 57 79 134F 98 35 42 73H
39% 38% 37% 42% 45% 33% 33% 27% 39%
Somewhat 130 53 44D 33 69 60 22 22 44H
dissatisfied 22% 20% 28% 18% 23% 20% 21% 14% 24%

Strongly 103 45C 13 46C 65F 38 13 20 30
dissatisfied 17% 17% 8% 25% 22% 13% 12% 13% 16%
Don't know 79 35 22 21 30 48 200 2437 297
13% 14% 14% 11% 10% 16% 18% 15% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS

Ethnicity
White
Alone

510 90
100% 100%
(K) (L)
243 45
48% 50%

61 7
12% 8%
182 38
36% 42%
197 36
39% 40%
111 18
22% 21%

86 17
17% 19%

70 9
14% 10%

o o° oe o° o o

oN 0O = oy [@X6)] N N~ [@X\e)

o°

323
100%
(P)

162
50%

43
13%

119
37%

107
33%

52
16%

55
17%

54Q
17%

33

100%
()

13
41
2
7

o°

o

11
34%

18P
54%

14p
41%

4
12%

2
6%
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Q42. Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with of the job Oregon has done so far with COVID-19 vaccine distribution?

Ql: 08: Climate Change Ql2: Q036:Worry About

Party Children Direction -—--------—------——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---

————————————————— At Home -—--------- Climate Climate —————-—-—--—--—-—-------- Very/ Not Too/
NAV/ —=————————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Total 600 209 152 195 123 477 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359 222
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Total satisfied 288 130CD 49 88C 66 221 169H 75 1827 80 51 160K 41K 2040 75
48% 62% 32% 45% 54% 46% 70% 28% 59% 35% 25% 67% 57% 57% 34%

Strongly satisfied 68 37CD 7 19 14 54 56H 8 51J 15 9 38K 12K 520 13
11% 18% 4% 10% 12% 11% 23% 3% 16% 7% 5% 16% 17% 15% 6%

Somewhat satisfied 220 93C 42 69 52 168 113H 67 1320 65 42 122K 29K 1520 6l
37% 44% 28% 36% 42% 35% 47% 25% 43% 28% 20% 51% 39% 42% 28%
Total dissatisfied 233 65 80B 79 45 188 53 159G 94 1181 123LM 55 27L 126 104N
39% 31% 53% 41% 37% 39% 22% 59% 30% 51% 60% 23% 37% 35% 47%

Somewhat 130 39 41 43 27 103 40 78G 64 52 55L 39 21L 82 47
dissatisfied 22% 19% 27% 22% 22% 22% 16% 29% 21% 23% 27% 16% 29% 23% 21%
Strongly 103 26 39B 36 19 85 13 81G 30 661 68LM 16 6 44 56N
dissatisfied 17% 13% 26% 18% 15% 18% 5% 30% 10% 29% 33% % 9% 12% 25%
Don't know 79 14 23B 27B 11 68 19 35 33 32 31 22 5 29 44N
13% 7% 15% 14% 9% 14% 8% 13% 11% 14% 15% 9% 6% 8% 20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO
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Q43. For the COVID-19 vaccine,
Do you agree or disagree with this decision?

Total

Total agree

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Total disagree

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know

600
100%

275
46%

99
17%

176
29%

269
45%

133
22%

136
23%

56

o
]

2021

Governor Brown made a decision to prioritize teachers and school employees ahead of seniors.

258
100%
(B)

120
47%

52
20%

68
27%

114
44%

62
24%

52
20%

24
9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

156
100%
(C)

79
51%

23
15%

57
36%

63
40%

35
22%

28
18%

14
9%

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State Male

186
100%
(D)

76
41%

25
13%

51
27%

93
50%

37
20%

56BC
30%

17
9%

150
100%
(J)

62
41%

19
13%

43
29%

79H
53%

Gender
——————————— Age
F_ _______________________
male 18-29 30-44 45-64
297 297 108 156 186
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
133 141 53 83J 77
45% 47% 49% 53% 42%
49 49 18 3713 25
17% 16% 16% 24% 14%
84 92 35 46 52
28% 31% 33% 30% 28%
136 129 46 57 88
46% 43% 42% 37% 47%
59 72 25 29 40
20% 24% 23% 19% 22%
77 57 21 28 47
26% 19% 19% 18% 25%
27 28 10 16 21
% 9% 9% 10% 11%
KL, MNO, POQORS

Income

185
100%
(Q)

78
42%

35
19%

42
23%

91
49%

40
22%

51p
28%

16
9%

60
100%
(R)

31
53%

12
20%

20
33%

26
44%

10
16%

16
27%

2

>3
]

$50K- $100K- $150K
$100K $150K Or >

33
100%
(S)

14
42%

2
7%

11
35%

18
56%

7
22%

11
33%

1

>3
]

Ethnicity Education
White .S. Some Coll
Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K
510 90 204 216 180 323
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
236 39 97 86 92N 152
46% 43% 48% 40% 51% 47%
92L 8 41N 24 34N 50
18% 8% 20% 11% 19% 15%
145 31 56 62 58 103
28% 35% 27% 29% 32% 32%
229 40 86 1110 72 134
45% 44% 42% 52% 40% 41%
115 18 41 620 30 76
23% 20% 20% 29% 17% 24%
114 22 45 49 42 58
22% 24% 22% 23% 23% 18%
44 11 21 18 16 37
9% 12% 10% 9% 9% 11%
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Q43. For the COVID-19 vaccine, Governor Brown made a decision to prioritize teachers and school employees ahead of seniors.
Do you agree or disagree with this decision?

Q1: Q08: Climate Change Ql12: Q36:Worry About

Party Children Direction -—--------—-----——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---

————————————————— At Home -—--------- Climate Climate -————-—-—--—--—--------- Very/ Not Too/
NAV/ —=————————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Total 600 209 152 195 123 4717 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359 222
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Total agree 275 108C 45 98C 68F 207 153H 85 169J 81 66 133K 42K 1910 77
46% 52% 30% 51% 55% 43% 63% 31% 55% 35% 32% 56% 58% 53% 34%

Strongly agree 99 46CD 19 24 25 74 64H 23 66J 27 23 47K 20K 730 21
17% 22% 13% 12% 20% 16% 26% 9% 21% 12% 11% 20% 27% 20% %

Somewhat agree 176 62C 25 74C 43 133 89H 61 1030 54 42 87K 22 118 56
29% 30% 17% 38% 35% 28% 37% 23% 33% 23% 20% 36% 30% 33% 25%
Total disagree 269 85 98BD 72 48 221 78 160G 120 1241 118ILM 94 25 144 121N
45% 40% 64% 37% 39% 46% 32% 59% 39% 54% 57% 39% 35% 40% 54%

Somewhat disagree 133 51 38 38 20 113 58 58 74 49 47 53 16 74 55
22% 24% 25% 19% 16% 24% 24% 21% 24% 21% 23% 22% 21% 21% 25%
Strongly disagree 136 34 60BD 35 28 108 20 102G 46 741 71LM 40 10 70 65N
23% 16% 40% 18% 23% 23% 8% 38% 15% 32% 34% 17% 14% 19% 29%

Don't know 56 16 9 24 7 49 10 25G 20 26 22L 11 5 25 25
% 8% 6% 12% 6% 10% 4% % % 11% 11% % 7% % 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO
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On March 5th, Governor Brown ordered that public schools in Oregon return to hybrid or full-time in-person instruction.
The requirement goes into effect on March 29 for elementary schools and April 19 for middle and high school.

Q44. Do you agree or disagree with Governor Brown's order to require public elementary schools to offer hybrid
or full-time in-person instruction by March 297

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income

Willa- Rest —-—-——-——=———-—- Age  mm e e -
——————————————————————— White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K

Tri mette Of

Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total agree 389 170 104 116 200 188 64 97 123 105 342L 48 113 158M 118 206 119 41
65% 66% 67% 62% 67% 63% 60% 62% 66% 70% 67% 53% 55% 73% 66% 64% 64% 69%

Strongly agree 155 67 42 45 74 78 29 32 59H 35 136 19 50 62 43 77 51 14
26% 26% 27% 24% 25% 26% 27% 20% 32% 23% 27% 21% 24% 29% 24% 24% 27% 24%

Somewhat agree 235 102 62 70 126 110 35 65 64 70GI 206 29 63 96M 75M 128 68 27
39% 40% 40% 38% 42% 37% 33% 42% 34% 47% 40% 32% 31% 45% 42% 40% 37% 45%

Total disagree 158 70 36 52 75 80 37IJ 48 41 32 125 33K 61N 43 54N 81 52 15
26% 27% 23% 28% 25% 27% 34% 31% 22% 21% 24% 37% 30% 20% 30% 25% 28% 26

Somewhat disagree 77 33 24 20 39 37 15 23 24 15 61 16 28 21 28 39 21 9
13% 13% 15% 11% 13% 13% 14% 14% 13% 10% 12% 18% 14% 10% 16% 12% 12% 15%

Strongly disagree 81 36 12 32C 36 43 211 25 17 17 64 17 32 22 26 42 30 6
13% 14% % 17% 12% 14% 20% 16% % 11% 13% 18% 16% 10% 14% 13% 16% 11%

Don't know 53 19 16 18 22 29 7 11 21 14 44 9 31NO 14 8 36 14 3
% % 10% 10% % 10% % % 12% 9% 9% 10% 15% 7% 4% 11% % 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS
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On March 5th, Governor Brown ordered that public schools in Oregon return to hybrid or full-time in-person instruction.
The requirement goes into effect on March 29 for elementary schools and April 19 for middle and high school.

Q44. Do you agree or disagree with Governor Brown's order to require public elementary schools to offer hybrid
or full-time in-person instruction by March 297

Q1l: Q8: Climate Change Ql2: Q36:Worry About

Party Children Direction =—--—-——-------—-—--——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---

————————————————— At Home -———-—---—-- Climate Climate ———————————-——-———-—— Very/ Not Too/

NAV/ —=—=——————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Total 600 209 152 195 123 477 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359 222
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Total agree 389 136 105 124 86 303 162 179 202 154 134 160 48 229 156
65% 65% 69% 64% 70% 64% 67% 67% 65% 67% 65% 67% 66% 64% 70%
Strongly agree 155 40 48B 56 35 120 49 85G 64 771 65L 53 18 65 88N
26% 19% 32% 29% 28% 25% 20% 32% 21% 33% 31% 22% 25% 18% 39%

Somewhat agree 235 96 57 68 52 183 113H 94 1380 77 69 108K 30 1630 68
39% 46% 38% 35% 42% 38% 47% 35% 44% 33% 34% 45% 42% 45% 31%

Total disagree 158 56 40 50 29 128 63 69 89 54 52 65 19 1070 46
26% 27% 26% 26% 24% 27% 26% 25% 29% 24% 25% 27% 26% 30% 20%

Somewhat disagree 77 26 18 26 11 66 38 26 48 24 18 41K 8 590 18
13% 13% 12% 14% 9% 14% 16% 10% 16% 10% 9% 17% 11% 16% 8%

Strongly disagree 81 30 22 24 18 62 25 43 41 31 35 24 11 48 27
13% 14% 14% 12% 15% 13% 10% 16% 13% 13% 17% 10% 15% 13% 12%

Don't know 53 17 7 20 7 46 16 21 19 23 20 13 6 24 21
% % 5% 11% % 10% % % % 10% 10% % % % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO
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Q45. Do you agree or disagree with Governor Brown's order to require public middle and high school to offer hybrid
or full-time in-person instruction by April 197

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —--—---——-—-—-- Age 0 mmm oo o =
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——————————————————————- White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Total agree 369 161 96 112 190 177 60 93 116 99 321 48 111 143M 114 187 113 42 26P
61% 62% 61% 60% 64% 60% 56% 60% 63% 66% 63% 53% 55% 66% 63% 58% 61% 71% 80%
Strongly agree 147 66 41 40 70 75 30 31 52 34 128 18 49 54 44 72 48 14 13P
24% 26% 26% 21% 24% 25% 27% 20% 28% 22% 25% 21% 24% 25% 24% 22% 26% 24% 40%

Somewhat agree 222 95 55 72 120 102 31 62 64 65G 192 29 62 90M 70 116 65 28 13
37% 37% 35% 39% 40% 34% 28% 40% 34% 43% 38% 33% 30% 42% 39% 36% 35% 46% 40%

Total disagree 165 73 42 51 81 83 391 48 42 37 133 33K 62 49 55 93 54 14 5
28% 28% 27% 28% 27% 28% 36% 31% 22% 25% 26% 36% 30% 23% 30% 29% 29% 24% 14%

Somewhat disagree 82 39D 29D 15 41 41 2313 22 19 18 65 17 27 21 34N 44 25 9 4
14% 15% 18% 8% 14% 14% 22% 14% 10% 12% 13% 19% 13% 10% 19% 14% 14% 15% 12%

Strongly disagree 83 34 13 36C 40 42 15 26 23 19 67 16 34 28 21 49 29 5 1
14% 13% 8% 20% 13% 14% 14% 17% 12% 13% 13% 17% 17% 13% 12% 15% 16% 8% 2%

Don't know 66 24 19 23 26 38 9 15 28 15 57 9 310 24 11 43 18 4 2
11% 9% 12% 12% % 13% 8% 9% 15% 10% 11% 10% 15% 11% 6% 13% 10% 6% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS
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Q45. Do you agree or disagree with Governor Brown's order to require public middle and high schools to offer hybrid
or full-time in-person instruction by April 197

Q1: Q08: Climate Change Ql12: Q36:Worry About

Party Children Direction -—--------—--——-——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---

————————————————— At Home -—--------- Climate Climate -————-—-—--—--—--------- Very/ Not Too/
NAV/ —=————————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Total 600 209 152 195 123 4717 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359 222
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Total agree 369 134 98 114 83 285 160 158 195 140 130 156 44 217 148
61% 64% 65% 59% 68% 60% 67% 59% 63% 61% 63% 66% 61% 60% 67%
Strongly agree 147 39 50B 48 36 111 55 75 65 681 70L 49 17 64 80N
24% 19% 33% 25% 29% 23% 23% 28% 21% 30% 34% 20% 23% 18% 36%

Somewhat agree 222 96CD 48 66 47 174 106H 83 130J 72 60 108K 28 1520 68
37% 46% 32% 34% 39% 37% 44% 31% 42% 31% 29% 45% 38% 42% 31%

Total disagree 165 51 45 55 31 134 59 84 91 63 58 65 21 1110 49
28% 24% 29% 28% 25% 28% 25% 31% 29% 27% 28% 27% 29% 31% 22%

Somewhat disagree 82 22 16 35B 11 71 32 37 48 30 23 36 14 620 20
14% 10% 10% 18% 9% 15% 13% 14% 16% 13% 11% 15% 19% 17% %

Strongly disagree 83 29 29D 19 20 63 27 47 43 33 35 30 7 49 28
14% 14% 19% 10% 16% 13% 11% 17% 14% 14% 17% 12% 10% 14% 13%

Don't know 66 24 9 26 9 58 21 28 23 28 18 16 7 31 26
11% 12% 6% 13% 7% 12% 9% 10% % 12% 9% 7% 10% % 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO
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Q46. Who do think should have the final say about when and how public schools in your community return to in-person learning?

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —--—-———-—-—-- Age = mmm oo o =
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
The locally elected
school district 403 158 109 135B 209 189 78H 92 124 109H 341 62 128 151 123 214 129 40 20
board 67% 61% 70% 73% 71% 64% 72% 59% 66% 73% 67% 68% 63% 70% 69% 66% 70% 66% 62%
The governor of 97 49 22 25 43 53 16 30 36J 16 83 13 32 35 30 51 27 14 4
Oregon 16% 19% 14% 14% 15% 18% 15% 19% 19% 10% 16% 15% 16% 16% 17% 16% 15% 23% 13%
Don't know 101 51 24 26 44 55 14 35 27 25 86 15 43 31 27 58 29 6 8
17% 20% 16% 14% 15% 18% 13% 22% 14% 17% 17% 17% 21% 14% 15% 18% 16% 10% 25%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS
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Q46. Who do think should have the final say about when and how public schools in your community return to in-person learning?

Ql: 08: Climate Change Ql2: Q036:Worry About

Party Children Direction -—--------—------——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---

————————————————— At Home -—--------- Climate Climate —————-—-—--—--—-—-------- Very/ Not Too/
NAV/ —=————————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Total 600 209 152 195 123 477 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359 222
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
The locally elected
school district 403 128 109 133 89 314 152 195G 201 166 152 156 48 241 154
board 67% 61% 72% 68% 72% 66% 63% 73% 65% 72% 74% 66% 66% 67% 69%
The governor of 97 40 24 31 19 78 56H 35 57 31 26 48 13 61 35
Oregon 16% 19% 16% 16% 15% 16% 23% 13% 18% 13% 13% 20% 17% 17% 16%
Don't know 101 41 19 30 16 85 33 39 52 34 29 34 12 57 33
17% 19% 12% 16% 13% 18% 14% 15% 17% 15% 14% 14% 16% 16% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO
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To make up for lost instruction time due to COVID-19, some have suggested that rather than taking the summer break this year
that schools provide instruction to students who have fallen behind. This would require teachers to work during summer months
and outside their contracted time.

Q47. With this in mind, would you support or oppose the following:

Require some teachers to work through the summer with additional pay

Area
___________________ Gender Ethnicity Education Income

Willa- Rest ———————-—-—- Age e e
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K

Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total support 344 154 81 109 180 164 56 89 114 85 294 49 119 123 101 184 104 35
57% 60% 52% 58% 61% 55% 52% 57% 61% 56% 58% 55% 59% 57% 56% 57% 56% 59%

Strongly support 139 69 30 40 61 77 31 33 40 34 117 22 61N 40 38 75 40 13
23% 27% 19% 21% 21% 26% 29% 21% 21% 23% 23% 24% 30% 19% 21% 23% 22% 22%

Somewhat support 205 85 51 69 119F 87 26 55 74G 50 177 27 59 83 63 108 64 22
34% 33% 33% 37% 40% 29% 24% 35% 40% 34% 35% 31% 29% 38% 35% 34% 35% 37%

Total oppose 196 82 59 55 89 103 35 54 59 48 163 33 56 73 67 102 66 19
33% 32% 38% 30% 30% 35% 33% 34% 32% 32% 32% 37% 28% 34% 37% 31% 36% 32%

Somewhat oppose 110 42 39BD 28 51 57 23 29 30 28 91 19 25 46M 40M 64 30 10
18% 16% 25% 15% 17% 19% 21% 19% 16% 19% 18% 21% 12% 21% 22% 20% 16% 16%

Strongly oppose 86 40 20 27 38 46 12 25 29 20 72 14 32 28 27 38 36P 10
14% 15% 13% 14% 13% 16% 11% 16% 16% 14% 14% 16% 16% 13% 15% 12% 19% 16%

Don't know 60 23 16 22 28 31 16 14 13 17 53 7 280 20 12 38 15 5
10% % 10% 12% % 10% 15% % % 11% 10% 8% 14% % % 12% % 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS

33
100%
(S)

21
63%

10
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10
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10
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To make up for lost instruction time due to COVID-19,

Q47. With this in mind,

021

some have suggested that rather than taking the summer break this year
that schools provide instruction to students who have fallen behind. This would require teachers to work during summer months
and outside their contracted time.

would you support or oppose the following:

Require some teachers to work through the summer with additional pay

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

NAV/

209 152 195

100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D)
121 81 119

58% 53% 61%

53 25 47
25% 17% 24%

68 55 72
33% 36% 37%

65 57 58
31% 38% 30%

35 29 34

17% 19% 17%
29 28 24
14% 18% 12%
24 14 18
11% 9% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Childre
At Home

Q1l: Q8: Climate Change Ql2: Q36:Worry About
n Direction -—---------—-----——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---
——————————— Climate Climate —————-—-—--—--—-—-------- Very/ Not Too/
--- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not
o Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All
477 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359 222
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
272 154H 139 191 123 111 143 44 218 119
57% 64% 52% 62% 53% 54% 60% 61% 61% 54%
103 73H 46 86J 44 37 53 27KL 91 45
22% 30% 17% 28% 19% 18% 22% 37% 25% 20%
168 81 93 105 78 74 90M 17 127 75
35% 34% 34% 34% 34% 36% 38% 24% 35% 34%
156 71 105G 88 89T 77 76 21 112 79
33% 29% 39% 28% 39% 37% 32% 29% 31% 36%
90 45 52 54 46 33 53 13 66 44
19% 18% 19% 17% 20% 16% 22% 18 18% 20%
66 26 53G 34 431 441 23 8 46 36
14% 11% 20% 11% 19% 21% 10% 12 13% 16%
50 16 26 31 19 18 19 7 29 24
10% 7% 10% 10% 8% 9% 8% 9 8% 11%
KLM, NO

columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ,
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To make up for lost instruction time due to COVID-19, some have suggested that rather than taking the summer break this year
that schools provide instruction to students who have fallen behind. This would require teachers to work during summer months
and outside their contracted time.

Q48. With this in mind, would you support or oppose the following:

Allow teachers to work through the summer with additional pay. Students would be invited to continue with summer instruction
only if there are available teachers

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —--—-——-—-—-- Age = mmm oo o =
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——————————————————————- White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total support 425 197D 106 122 202 221 80 112 130 103 366 59 142 144 140N 220 133 46 26
71% 76% 68% 66% 68% 74% 74% 72% 70% 69% 72% 66% 69% 66% 78% 68% 72% 78% 78%

Strongly support 211 107D 48 56 97 113 47 52 62 50 183 28 80 67 64 110 65 22 14
35% 41% 31% 30% 33% 38% 44% 33% 34% 33% 36% 31% 39% 31% 35% 34% 35% 37% 43%

Somewhat support 215 91 58 66 106 108 33 60 68 53 184 31 61 77 7 111 68 24 11
36% 35% 37% 36% 36% 36% 31% 39% 37% 35% 36% 34% 30% 35% 43% 34% 37% 40% 35%

Total oppose 123 42 35 46B 63 58 18 30 46 29 98 25 38 560 28 70 41 9 3
21% 16% 23% 25% 21% 19% 16% 19% 25% 19% 19% 27% 19% 26% 16% 22% 22% 15% 10%

Somewhat oppose 62 19 20 23 37 26 10 15 23 15 49 13 15 35MO 13 39 15 6 2
10% 7% 13% 12% 12% 9% 9% 10% 12% 10% 10% 15% 7% 16% 7% 12% 8% 10% 5%

Strongly oppose 61 23 15 23 27 32 8 15 23 14 49 11 24 21 16 31 26 3 2
10% 9% 10% 12% % 11% 7% 10% 12% 10% 10% 13% 12% 10% 9% 9% 14% 5% 5%

Don't know 51 19 15 17 31 19 10 14 10 181 45 6 24 16 11 33 10 4 4
9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 6% 9% 9% 5% 12% 9% 7% 12% 7% 6% 10% 6% 7% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS
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To make up for lost instruction time due to COVID-19, some have suggested that rather than taking the summer break this year
that schools provide instruction to students who have fallen behind. This would require teachers to work during summer months
and outside their contracted time.

Q048. With this in mind, would you support or oppose the following:

Allow teachers to work through the summer with additional pay. Students would be invited to continue with summer instruction
only if there are available teachers

Q1: Q08: Climate Change Ql12: Q36:Worry About

Party Children Direction -—----=----—-----——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---

————————————————— At Home -—--------- Climate Climate -————-—-—-—-—---—-------- Very/ Not Too/
NAV/ —=————————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Total 600 209 152 195 123 4717 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359 222
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Total support 425 163C 87 143C 98F 327 196H 165 2523 134 116 189K 60K 2800 140
71% 78% 57% 74% 80% 69% 81% 61% 82% 58% 56% 79% 83% 78% 63%

Strongly support 211 90C 36 65 50 161 111H 66 1373 58 55 80 44KL 1470 60
35% 43% 24% 33% 41% 34% 46% 25% 44% 25% 26% 34% 60% 41% 27%

Somewhat support 215 73 51 78 48 166 85 99 115 76 62 109KM 16 133 80
36% 35% 33% 40% 39% 35% 35% 37% 37% 33% 30% 46% 23% 37% 36%
Total oppose 123 28 49BD 38 19 104 33 78G 38 741 65LM 37 7 58 61N
21% 13% 32% 20% 15% 22% 14% 29% 12% 32% 32% 16% 9% 16% 28%

Somewhat oppose 62 14 28BD 16 6 56E 21 35 21 381 28M 24 2 31 31
10% 7% 19% 8% % 12% 9% 13% % 16% 14% 10% 3% % 14%
Strongly oppose 61 14 20B 22 13 48 12 43G 17 361 37IM 13 4 26 30N
10% 7% 13% 11% 10% 10% 5% 16% % 16% 18% % 6% % 14%

Don't know 51 18 16 13 6 46 12 26 19 23 25L 12 6 22 21
9% 9% 10% 7% 5% 10% 5% 10% 6% 10% 12% 5% 8% 6% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

049. Finally, what is the one thing that you are most looking forward to once COVID-19 outbreak is behind us?

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —--—-———-—-—-- Age = mmm oo o =
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)
Stop wearing mask 114 41 33 40 38 T4E 273 28 423 17 93 21 60NO 37 17 73R 34 4 3
19% 16% 21% 22% 13% 25% 25% 18% 23% 11% 18% 24% 29% 17% 10% 23% 18% 7% 9%
Travel/Vacation/Go 95 46 23 26 54 40 11 25 28 31G 87 8 19 39M 37M 30 35P 18P 12PQ
on a trip 16% 18% 15% 14% 18% 13% 10% 16% 15% 21% 17% 9% 10% 18% 21% 9% 19% 30% 37%
Visit/Spend time
with family/ 78 49CD 15 14 29 50E 6 15 32G 25G 70 8 16 37M 25 40 26 9 3
relatives 13% 19% 10% % 10% 17% 6% 10% 17% 16% 14% 9% % 17% 14% 12% 14% 16% 9%
Visit/Spend time 63 38D 17D 8 22 40E 4 15 29G 15 58 4 12 24 26M 28 20 10 5
with friends 10% 15% 11% % % 13% 4% % 15% 10% 11% 5% % 11% 15% 9% 11% 16% 16%
Getting back to 54 19 15 19 26 28 18IJ 191 7 9 47 7 19 22 13 33R 16 1 4R
normal 9% % 10% 10% % 9% 17% 12% % % % 8% % 10% % 10% % 1% 12%
Eat out/Drink out 52 18 15 19 23 29 7 8 19 18 43 9 15 19 18 33 12 6 1
9% 7% 10% 10% 8% 10% 6% 5% 10% 12% 8% 10% 7% 9% 10% 10% 7% 10% 2%
Attend social
activities/
gatherings
(clubbing, events, 44 26 9 10 18 26 12 11 13 9 37 7 11 14 20 23 15 3 4
shows, etc.) 7% 10% 5% 5% 6% % 11% 7% 7% 6% % 8% % % 11% % % 6% 11%
Able to go out 32 14 11 7 16 16 9 6 9 8 25 7 11 13 8 19 12 1 -
anywhere/Outdoors 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 8% 4% 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 1%
Getting economy/jobs 26 8 5 13 15 11 5 7 1237 2 20 5 11 11 4 20 6 - -
back % % 3% 7% 5% % 4% 4% 7% 1% % 6% % % 2% % %
Without fear going 22 8 7 7 7 15 4 4 8 5 19 3 8 7 7 14 5 3 -
outside/safe % 3% 5% 4% 2% % 4% 3% 4% 4% % 3% 4% 3% 4% % 3% 5%
Going to a movie 20 8 7 6 13 7 4 73 8J 1 16 4 7 7 5 13 5 1 -
theaters/opera 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% * 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Seeing face to face/ 18 5 6 7 8 10 5 4 5 4 17 1 8 8 2 10 6 2 -
in person/smiles % 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% % 3% 3% % 1% 4% 4% 1% % 4% 3%
Going out to a live 14 10 1 3 8 8 0 10GIJ 2 2 13 1 5 5 4 9 4 1
concert 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% * % 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Freedom/Able to do 13 9 1 3 5 8 3 3 1 5 12 1 6 3 4 5 7 1 -
anything % 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1%
Hugging their love
ones/No more social 13 6 2 4 6 6 - 5 2 5 11 2 4 2 7 7 4 1 -
distancing 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Shopping/go to 11 3 2 6 - 10E 3 3 3 1 6 5K 5 5 1 6 4 1 -
malls/stores 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Getting rid of 10 2 1 7 8 2 1 1 5 3 7 3 4 3 2 4 3 3 1
government officials 2% 1% * 4% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2%
Having fun/enjoy 8 4 2 2 4 3 5HJ - 2 1 7 1 3 0 4 1 6P - 1
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 2% * 3% 3%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14,

(continued)

Q49. Finally, what is the one thing that you are most looking forward to once

Willa- Rest

Tri mette Of

Total County Valley State Male

Working out/sports 7 1 1
1% * 1%
Better Health 6 3 2
1% 1% 1%
Back to school 5 3 1
1% 1% 1%
Swim/Go to the beach 4 0 2
1% * 2%
Go to museums/art 4 2
shows 1% * 1%
Library open 3 3 -
1% 1%
Hanging out to a 2 1 1
park * * 1%
Nothing 11 5 2
2% 2% 1%
Other 49 20 13
8% 8% 9%
Don't know 7 1 5B
1% * 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

049. Finally, what is the one thing that you are most looking forward to once COVID-19 outbreak is behind us?

Ql: 08: Climate Change Ql2: Q036:Worry About

Party Children Direction -—--------—-----——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---

————————————————— At Home -—--------- Climate Climate —————-—-—--—--—-—-------- Very/ Not Too/
NAV/ —=————————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Total 600 209 152 195 123 477 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359 222
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
Stop wearing mask 114 27 31 40 22 92 42 43 52 50 46M 43 7 47 66N
19% 13% 21% 20% 18% 19% 18% 16% 17% 22% 22% 18% 9% 13% 30%
Travel/Vacation/Go 95 42 25 29 25 71 43 43 54 37 36 36 14 730 22
on a trip 16% 20% 16% 15% 20% 15% 18% 16% 17% 16% 17% 15% 19% 20% 10%
Visit/Spend time
with family/ 78 31 19 23 8 71E 32 30 46J 19 25 32 10 640 12
relatives 13% 15% 12% 12% 6% 15% 13% 11% 15% 8% 12% 13% 13% 18% %
Visit/Spend time 63 24 10 25 7 56 32 23 423 15 11 29K 12K 42 17
with friends 10% 11% % 13% 5% 12% 13% % 14% 6% 5% 12% 16% 12% %
Getting back to 54 16 16 21 15 38 15 30 21 26 22 28M 2 26 27
normal % % 11% 11% 12% % % 11% % 11% 11% 12% 3% % 12%
Eat out/Drink out 52 21 9 19 6 46 25 20 34 13 12 23 9 400 10
9% 10% 6% 10% 5% 10% 10% 8% 11% 6% 6% 10% 13% 11% 5%
Attend social
activities/
gatherings
(clubbing, events, 44 14 7 20 12 32 22 14 28 14 9 22 7 30 14
shows, etc.) 7% 7% 5% 10% 10% 7% 9% 5% 9% 6% 4% 9% 10% 8% 6%
Able to go out 32 12 9 9 5 27 16 10 14 12 14 10 4 19 9
anywhere/Outdoors 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 4%
Getting economy/jobs 26 4 7 13B 4 22 6 17G 11 9 10 5 5 13 13
back % % 5% 7% 3% % % % % % % 2% 7% % 6%
Without fear going 22 12 6 4 6 16 12 7 13 6 6 9 4 210 1
outside/safe % % 4% 2% 5% % % 2% % 3% % 4% 5% % *
Going to a movie 20 9 3 5 3 17 13 6 12 7 2 14K 2 14 4
theaters/opera 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 6% 2% 4% 3% 1% 6% 3% 4% 2%
Seeing face to face/ 18 6 2 10 4 14 6 11 8 7 6 10 1 5 13N
in person/smiles % % 1% 5% 3% % 2% 4% % 3% 3% 4% 2% % 6%
Going out to a live 14 9C 1 4 6F 8 2 6 9 4 1 7 2 13 1
concert 2% % * 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1%
Freedom/Able to do 13 3 1 7 2 11 3 8 4 8 7 4 2 7 5
anything % 1% 1% 4% 2% % 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% % 2%
Hugging their love
ones/No more social 13 7 3 2 3 10 7 5 8 4 3 7 1 9 3
distancing 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Shopping/go to 11 7 1 2 3 7 7 2 8 3 3 3 1 10 1
malls/stores 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% *
Getting rid of 10 0 9BD 1 2 8 - 10G - 101 9L 1 - 2 8N
government officials 2% * 6% * 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% * 1% 3%
Having fun/enjoy 8 4 - 2 1 7 3 3 5 3 2 1 - 5 2
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%

95



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021
(continued)
049. Finally, what is the one thing that you are most looking forward to once COVID-19 outbreak is behind us?

Ql: 08: Climate Change Ql2: Q036:Worry About

Party Children Direction -—---------—--—--——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---

————————————————— At Home -—--------- Climate Climate —————-—-—--—--—-—-------- Very/ Not Too/
NAV/ —=————————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Working out/sports 7 1 1 5 - 7 5 2 4 3 1 4 1 4 2
1% * 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1
Better Health 6 3 - 1 1 5 3 2 3 2 3 1 - 3 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1
Back to school 5 1 1 2 - 5 3 2 3 2 - 4 1 3 2
1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1
Swim/Go to the beach 4 2 - 2 1 3 2 2 1 3 3 1 - 4 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
Go to museums/art 4 1 2 - - 4 2 - 4 - - 3 - 2 1
shows 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Library open 3 3 - - 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 3 1
1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 1% *
Hanging out to a 2 1 1 - 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 - 2 1
park * * * * * l% * * l% * * l% *
Nothing 11 4 7D 1 4 8 7 2 8 3 2 5 0 5 6
2% 2% 4% * 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3
Other 49 14 13 13 12 37 15 30 20 25 21 14 7 22 22
8% 7% % 7% 9% 8% 6% 11% 6% 11% 10% 6% 10% 6% 10
Don't know 7 1 2 2 1 5 4 0 4 2 - 4 1 2 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 2% 2% * 1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q50. Age
Area
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —----—------- Age 0 mm oo o -
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >
Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
18 - 29 108 41 29 38 37 65E 108HIJ - - - 76 32K 56NO 31 21 66R 35 5 3
18% 16% 19% 20% 12% 22% 100% 15% 35% 27% 14% 12% 20% 19% 8% 8%
30 - 44 156 79C 32 45 79 78 - 156GIJ - - 127 29 54 62 40 82 44 26PQS 5
26% 31% 20% 24% 27% 26% 100% 25% 32% 26% 29% 22% 25% 24% 43% 14%
45 - 64 186 76 51 59 78 107E - - 186GHT - 166 20 66 65 55 106R 55 11 14R
31% 29% 33% 32% 26% 36% 100% 33% 22% 32% 30% 31% 33% 30% 18% 42%
65+ 150 62 44 44 103F 47 - - - 150GH 141L 9 29 59M 63M 69 51 18 12
25% 24% 28% 24% 35% 16% 100%I 28% 10% 14% 27% 35% 21% 28% 30% 36%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q50. Age

Q1l: Q8: Climate Change Ql2: Q36:Worry About

Party Children Direction -—--------—------——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---

————————————————— At Home -—--------- Climate Climate —————-—-—--—--—-—-------- Very/ Not Too/

NAV/ —=————————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Total 600 209 152 195 123 477 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359 222
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

18 - 29 108 33 20 41 22 86 46H 29 57 37 31 44 12 57 46
18% 16% 13% 21% 18% 18% 19% 11% 18% 16% 15% 19% 16% 16% 21%

30 - 44 156 63 33 48 67F 89 66 66 83 56 44 74K 22 96 51
26% 30% 22% 25% 54% 19% 27% 25% 27% 24% 21% 31% 30% 27% 23%

45 - 64 186 64 47 60 32 154 81 82 96 69 65 65 22 115 66
31% 31% 31% 31% 26% 32% 34% 31% 31% 30% 32% 27% 30% 32% 30%

65+ 150 50 52B 46 2 148E 48 91G 74 69 66 55 17 91 59
25% 24% 34% 24% 2% 31% 20% 34% 24% 30% 32% 23% 23% 25% 26%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021
051. With which of the following gender identities do you identify?

Area
------------------- Gender Ethnicity Education Income

Willa- Rest -———————-—-—- Age e e
Tri mette Of = Fe-  —mm—mmmmmmmm e White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K

Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)
Male 297 128 76 93 297F 1 37 79G 78 103GH 260 37 76 105M 116MN 135 99P 38P 25PQ
49% 49% 49% 50% 100% * 34% 51% 42% 68%I 51% 41% 37% 49% 64% 42% 54% 64% 74%
Female 297 129 77 92 1 297E 65J 783 107J 47 245 52 1230 1100 64 187QRS 81S 21 7
50% 50% 49% 49% * 100% 60% 50% 57% 32% 48% 58% 60% 51% 36% 58% 44% 36% 23%
Non-binary or gender 6 3 2 1 - 1 6HIJ - - - 4 2 4 1 1 3 2 - 1
non-conforming 1% 1% 1% 1% * 6% 1% 2% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 3%
Trans 3 - 2 1 1 1 3 - - - 2 1 2 1 - 2 1 - -
* 1% 1% * * % * 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Other 2 2 - - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - 2 1 1 - -
* 1% * * 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2

051. With which of the following gender identities do you identify?

Party Children
————————————————— At Home
NAV/ —=-————-——-
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No
Total 600 209 152 195 123 4717
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
Male 297 90 96B 101 51 246
49% 43% 63% 52% 41% 52%
Female 297 114cC 56 94 70 227
50% 54% 37% 48% 57% 48%
Non-binary or gender 6 5 - - 1 5
non-conforming 1% 2% 1% 1%
Trans 3 1 1 1 2
* * 1% * 1% *
Other 2 - - 2 - 2
* 1% *
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Q052. With which of the following races and ethnicities do you identify?

Total

African
Asian or Pacific
Islander

Black or African
American

Hispanic or Latino

Middle Eastern or
North African

Native American or
American Indian
Slavic

White or Caucasian
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(sig=.05) (all pairs)

—
o
o
o

o
o

)
=

oe°
oe°

oo
oe

w
* = U1o N O SO =W

=

o
o

o°

N
~J

o
o

o°

N

O w
N oy OoON =N w [l o [l O8] [e)Yex} =N

oe

=

O
* O RN N W (6N}
o°

o

Willa-

156
100%
()

o°

oo

Od NDw Wi

o o

o

] columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

o o

oo

=
N N> N O [l

o

Total County Valley State Male

Gender
F_
male
297 297
100% 100%
(E) (F)
3 -
1%
7 16
2% 5%
2 7
1% 2%
14 16
5% 5%
1 0
* *
14 15
% 5%
4 1
1% *
269 261
91% 88%
4 2
1% 1%
KL, MNO,

o
o

o°
o°

o°
o°

o
o°

* O N =N w o [l

o°

o
[e)A\e}
o
o
o

o°
o°
o°

=

O ~J
* w N [l D~

=

O
[l o Ul N W w o [l N =N NN [l o

o W

NDwWw o

oe

0]
e @
jas]

~J oo
NN QO W [l [e)Ye)

oe

o
o

oe

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
510 90
100% 100%
(K) (L)
- 3K
3%
- 25K
27%
- 9K
11%
- 30K
33%
- 1K
- 27K
30%
4 1
1 2%
508L 26
100% 29%
- TK
7%

Education
$50K- $100K- $150K
$100K $150K Or >

o o

o°

=
ReXeel =W N> [l

o0z

120

o
]

1%

175
86%

N
oe

oo R
o°

o

o°
o°

@]

o
o o

o

oo

=

O o
* = N oy =N N W [l w o N W > 00 =N

o

Grad+ $50K

323
100%
(P)

1

*

fy

o

=
* [e)Yee] N oy U1 oy
o°

o

N
=

o

1%

291
90%

3

=
oe

* O o =W N W =N
o o e o o

o°

[y

0 oY
N ~JOo [l ot w ol

oe

o Ul

o

60
100%
(R)

oe o

NE PR oW

o

o

o°

@ W whNo wN

33
100%
(S)

e o

W RO W

o

31
94%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14,
Q052. With which of the following races and ethnicities do you identify?

Total

African
Asian or Pacific
Islander

Black or African
American

Hispanic or Latino

Middle Eastern or
North African

Native American or
American Indian
Slavic

White or Caucasian

Other
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Q36:Worry About

-- COVID-19 ---
Very/ Not Too/
At All

359 222
100% 100%
(N) (0)
1 2
* 1%
17 7
5% 3%

4 5
1% 2%
19 10
5% 5%

0 1

* *
14 13
4% 6%

2 3
1% 1%
320 198
89% 89%
2 4
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q053. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —--—-———-—-—-- Age = mmm oo o =
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Less than 27 12 8 8 12 14 11HJ 5J 12J - 23 5 27NO - - 20 6 1 -
high school diploma 5% 5% 5% 4% % % 10% % % 4% % 13% 6% 3% %
High school diploma 177 61 50 66B 64 109E 4537 49J 5437 29 145 31 177NO - - 1220R 38 11 6
29% 23% 32% 35% 22% 37% 41% 31% 29% 19% 29% 35% 87% 38% 20% 18% 19%
2-year degree/ 216 86 57 72 105 110 31 62 65 59 181 35 - 216MO - 133RS 66S 13 4
some college/trade 36% 34% 37% 39% 35% 37% 29% 40% 35% 39% 35% 39% 100% 41% 36% 22% 11%
4-year degree 121 59 28 33 75F 47 15 25 43 38G 107 14 - - 121IMN 38 52P 18P 13p
20% 23% 18% 18% 25% 16% 14% 16% 23% 26% 21% 16% 67% 12% 28% 31% 38%
Graduate degree 59 40CD 12 7 41F 17 7 15 13 24GI 54 5 - - 59MN 10 22p 16PQ 10PQ
10% 16% % 4% 14% % 6% 10% % 16% 11% 6% 33% 3% 12% 27% 32%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q053. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

Ql: 08: Climate Change Ql2: Q036:Worry About

Party Children Direction -—--------—-----——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---

————————————————— At Home -—--------- Climate Climate —————-—-—--—--—-—-------- Very/ Not Too/
NAV/ —=————————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Total 600 209 152 195 123 4717 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359 222
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Less than 27 9 8 5 4 24 12 5 12 7 9 10 2 12 12
high school diploma % 4% 5% % % 5% 5% 2% 4% % 4% 4% 2% % %

High school diploma 177 47 44 63 36 141 68 75 78 75 66 58 19 95 74
29% 22% 29% 32% 29% 30% 28% 28% 25% 33% 32% 24% 26% 26% 33%

2-year degree/ 216 83 64D 59 48 168 77 115G 100 981 77 93 20 120 90
some college/trade 36% 39% 42% 30% 39% 35% 32% 43% 32% 43% 37% 39% 28% 33% 41%

4-year degree 121 45 29 45 23 98 52 51 783 34 43 46 20 890 31
20% 21% 19% 23% 19% 21% 22% 19% 25% 15% 21% 19% 28% 25% 14%

Graduate degree 59 26C 7 23C 13 46 33 23 417 16 12 31K 12K 43 16
10% 12% 4% 12% 10% 10% 13% 8% 13% 7% % 13% 16% 12% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q54. What was your total household income in 20207

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —--—-———-—-—-- Age 0 mmm oo o =
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Less than $25,000 156 61 40 56 60 96E 323 39 59J 26 127 29 84NO 590 13 156QRS - - -
26% 23% 25% 30% 20% 32% 30% 25% 32% 18% 25% 32% 41% 27% 7% 48%

$25,00 - $49,999 167 57 52B 57 74 91 34 43 47 42 141 26 590 740 34 167Q0RS - - -
28% 22% 33% 31% 25% 31% 31% 28% 25% 28% 28% 28% 29% 34% 19% 52%

$50,000 - $74,999 97 38 21 39 50 45 18 21 30 29 86 11 26 35 36 - 97PRS - -
16% 15% 13% 21% 17% 15% 17% 13% 16% 19% 17% 12% 13% 16% 20% 53%

$75,000 - $99,999 87 51CD 17 20 49 37 17 23 25 22 73 15 17 31 39M - 87PRS - -
15% 20% 11% 11% 16% 12% 16% 15% 14% 15% 14% 16% % 14% 22% 47%

$100,000 - $149,999 60 31D 20D 8 38F 21 5 26GI 11 18 53 7 12 13 35MN - - 60PQS -
10% 12% 13% 4% 13% 7% 5% 16% % 12% 10% 8% % 6% 19% 100%

$150,000 or more 33 20 7 6 25F 7 3 5 14 12 31 2 6 4 23MN - - - 33POR

5% 8% 4% 3% 8% 3% 2% 3% 7% 8% 6% 3% 3% 2% 13% 100%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q54. What was your total household income in 20207?

Ql: 08: Climate Change Ql2: Q036:Worry About

Party Children Direction -—--------—------——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---

————————————————— At Home -—--------- Climate Climate -————-—-—--—--—-—-------- Very/ Not Too/
NAV/ —=————————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Total 600 209 152 195 123 477 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359 222
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Less than $25,000 156 49 36 55 18 138E 62 57 74 56 37 54 22K 88 61
26% 23% 24% 28% 15% 29% 26% 21% 24% 24% 18% 23% 30% 25% 28%

$25,00 - $49,999 167 53 46 53 29 137 64 76 82 66 66 69 19 94 65
28% 25% 30% 27% 24% 29% 27% 28% 26% 29% 32% 29% 26% 26% 29%

$50,000 - $74,999 97 37 21 33 21 76 33 54 48 44 38 37 10 56 40
16% 18% 14% 17% 17% 16% 14% 20% 16% 19% 19% 15% 14% 15% 18%

$75,000 - $99,999 87 34 25 26 28F 59 42 41 45 36 35 37 9 57 30
15% 16% 16% 13% 23% 12% 17% 15% 14% 16% 17% 16% 12% 16% 13%

$100,000 - $149,999 60 24 14 16 20F 39 30 23 423 15 19 29 7 43 15
10% 12% 9% % 16% 8% 12% 9% 14% 6% % 12% 9% 12% %

$150,000 or more 33 12 10 11 6 27 10 18 18 13 11 12 6 22 11
5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q055. In what county do you live?

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —--—-———-—-—-- Age = mmm oo o o
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) ()
Tri-county 258 258CD - - 128 129 41 79 76 62 219 39 72 86 99MN 118 89P 31p 20p
43% 100% 43% 43% 38% 51% 41% 41% 43% 43% 35% 40% 55% 36% 48% 52% 61%

Willamette Valley 156 - 156BD - 76 77 29 32 51 44 136 20 58 57 40 92 37 200 7
26% 100% 26% 26% 27% 20% 27% 29% 27% 22% 29% 27% 22% 28% 20% 34% 20%

Rest of state 186 - - 186BC 93 92 38 45 59 44 155 31 730 720 40 113R 59R 8 6
31% 100% 31% 31% 35% 29% 32% 29% 30% 35% 36% 33% 22% 35% 32% 13% 19%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2

Q55.

Total

Tri-county

In what county do you live?

Willamette Valley

Rest of state

Party

Total Dem Rep
600 209 152
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)

258 108C 49
43% 52% 32%
156 52 43
26% 25% 28%
186 49 60B
31% 23% 40%

(all pairs)

NAV/

195
100%
(D)

87¢C
45%

46
23%

62
32%

tion

021

08: Climate Change Ql2:
Taxes And Spending

Climate

Right Wrong Change
i Track Believer Skeptical crease Same

Q1l:
Children Direc
At Home = ------
Yes No Dir
123 477 241
100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G)
42 216E 119H
34% 45% 49%
37 119 69
30% 25% 29%
44 142 53
36% 30% 22%
KLM, NO

columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ,

269
100%
(H)

99
37%

67
25%

103G
38%

Climate
Change

231
100%
(J)

85
37%

59
26%

871
38%

De-

Keep

238
100%
(L)

93
39%

71
30%

74
31%

In-
crease

72
100%
(M)

41L
56%

16
22%

16
22%

Q36:Wor
-—- COVI
Very/
Some-—
what

359
100%
(N)

1740
48%

93
26%

92
25%

ry About
D-19 ---
Not Too/
Not
At All
222
100%
(0)
79
36%
55
25%
88N
40%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14,

Q56. What is your party registration?

Total

Democrat

Republican

Registered with some
other party

Not registered as a
member of a party
(non-affiliated
voter)

Not registered to
vote

600
100%

209
35%

152
25%

66
11%

128
21%

44

>3

258
100%
(B)

108D

42%

49
19%

33
13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State Male

156
100%
()

52

33%

43
27%

12
8%

e W
oo N
o

o

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

297
100%
(E)

90
30%

96F
32%

9%

T5F
25%

>3
S

F_
male
297
100%
(F)
114

38%

56
19%

41
14%

KL, MNO,

108
100%
(G)

33
30%

20
18%

11
10%

PORS

2021

156
100%
(H)

63
40%

33
21%

20
13%

N W

NW e

o

oo
oo

= NDw

oo Ul [amlite]
g

Income

185
100%
(Q)

72

39%

46
25%

14
7%

N>
DS o
oo

o

60

100%
(R)

24
41%

14
24%

$50K- $100K- $150K
$100K $150K Or >

33

100%
(S)

12
36%

10
29%

5
15%

Ethnicity Education
White H.S. Some Coll
Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K
510 90 204 16 180 323
100% 100% 100% 00% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) N) (0) (P)
185 24 56 83M 71M 101
36% 26% 27% 38% 39% 31%
133 18 52 640 36 81
26% 20% 25% 30% 20% 25%
53 13 19 25 22 44
10% 15% % 12% 12% 14%
105 24 49 34 46N 64
21% 26% 24% 16% 26% 20%
33 11 29N 10 5 32Q
% 12% 14% % 3% 10%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2

Q56. What is your party registration?

Total

Democrat

Republican

Registered with some
other party

Not registered as a
member of a party
(non-affiliated
voter)

Not registered to
vote

128
21%

44

>3
]

(all pairs)

Party
NAV/
Dem Rep Other
209 152 195
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
209CD - -
100%
- 152BD -
100%
- - 66BC
34%
- - 128BC
66%

columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ,

021

Q36:Wor
-—- COVI
Very/
Some-—
what

359
100%
(N)

1690
47%

64
18%

31
9%

N N
~ [ole)
oo

o

ry About
D-19 ---
Not Too/
Not

At All

222
100%
(0)

33
15%

86N
39%

32
14%

= NGO
~o1 ol
oo

o

Q1l: Q8: Climate Change Ql2:
Children Direction -—--------—------——- Taxes And Spending
At Home = -—---—---—---- Climate Climate  ----—-—---—--—-—-—--—-
——————————— Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In-

Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease
123 477 241 269 309 231 206 238 72
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
52 157 143H 43 1660 32 30 110K 36K
42% 33% 59% 16% 54% 14% 15% 46% 50%
27 125 29 107G 38 991 85LM 41 11
22% 26% 12% 40% 12% 43% 41% 17% 15%

5 61E 16 41G 27 25 25 25 5
4% 13% 6% 15% % 11% 12% 11% 7%
30 99 41 63 6l 52 57L 44 17
24% 21% 17% 23% 20% 23% 28% 18% 23%
9 35 12 16 17 22 9 18 3
8% 7% % 6% 6% 10% 4% 7% 5%
KLM, NO



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q057. Do you have any school age children living at home?

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity Education Income
Willa- Rest —--—-———-—-—-- Age = mmm oo o =
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————————m White H.S. Some Coll < $50K- $100K- $150K
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 600 258 156 186 297 297 108 156 186 150 510 90 204 216 180 323 185 60 33
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Yes 123 42 37 44 51 70 223 67GIJ 32J 2 99 24 39 48 36 48 50p 20p 6
20% 16% 24% 24% 17% 24% 20% 43% 17% 2% 19% 27% 19% 22% 20% 15% 27% 34% 17%

No 477 216 119 142 246 227 86H 89 154H 148GH 411 66 165 168 144 275QR 135 39 27
80% 84% 76% 76% 83% 76% 80% 57% 83% 98%I 81% 73% 81% 78% 80% 85% 73% 66% 83%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Survey Legislative-Education - March 7-14, 2021

Q057. Do you have any school age children living at home?

Ql: 08: Climate Change Ql2: Q036:Worry About

Party Children Direction -—--------—------——- Taxes And Spending -- COVID-19 ---

————————————————— At Home -—--------- Climate Climate —————-—-—--—--—-—-------- Very/ Not Too/
NAV/ —=————————- Right Wrong Change Change De- Keep In- Some- Not

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No Dir Track Believer Skeptical crease Same crease what At All

Total 600 209 152 195 123 477 241 269 309 231 206 238 72 359 222
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Yes 123 52 27 35 123F - 51 50 69 43 35 53 17 79 41
20% 25% 18% 18% 100% 21% 19% 22% 18% 17% 22% 24% 22% 18%

No 477 157 125 160 - 477E 190 219 240 188 172 185 55 281 182
80% 75% 82% 82% 100% 79% 81% 78% 82% 83% 78% 76% 78% 82%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ, KLM, NO



